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SALE 541 - WEDNESDAY 7 JULY 2010  

 

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE    LOT  NOS 

 

ANTIQUE & FINE QUALITY FURNITURE  1 - 166  

 

CLOCKS, BAROMETERS & SCIENTIFIC  

INSTRUMENTS       167 - 210 

 

MILITARIA, METALWARE, EPHEMERA,      

CAMERAS, RUGS,  CURIOS ETC        211 - 511 

 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS 

AND GLASSWARE      526 - 667 

 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS 675 - 813 

 

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY, 

CURIOS & OBJECTS OF VIRTUE   815 - 1085 

 

ON VIEW  

  SATURDAY   3rd JULY 9AM - 12 NOON 

  MONDAY  5th JULY 10AM - 4PM 

  TUESDAY    6th JULY 10AM - 7PM 

  SALE MORNING 7
th

 JULY 9AM - 10AM 

 

I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E S 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.63% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

 

UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE OFFICE, PAYMENT BY 

CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF COVERED BY A VALID BANK CARD.  

PAYMENT IS WELCOME BY DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD. (THERE IS A 3% 

SURCHARGE ON INVOICES FOR CREDIT CARDS) 

 

FOR DELIVERY OF FURNITURE WE RECOMMEND ACE CARRIERS 01403 891 393 

OR MOBILE 07778 270 227 
 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction. 

 

Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of 

identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.  
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ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE 
 

1 A Victorian rectangular rosewood occasional table, raised on standard end supports 22" 

£20-30 

2 A pair of Kingwood satinwood bed ends 36" £70-90 

3 A 19th Century mahogany bow front hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted 

shelves enclosed by panelled doors 26" £50-75   

4 An Eastern Padouk wood coffee table with pierced panels to the side and figured panel to 

the centre 35" £130-160 

5 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany chest of 2 short and 1 long drawers, raised on square 

tapering supports 42" £20-30 

6 A Victorian figured walnut sewing box with hinged lid and deep basket to the front, 

raised on turned supports united by an X framed stretcher 20" £50-75   

7 A 19th Century elm stick and bar back kitchen rocking chair £50-75 

8 A 19th Century pine dresser with raised shelved back, the base fitted 2 drawers above a 

double cupboard, raised on a platform base 62" £275-350 

9 A Georgian style figured walnut breakfront sideboard, the centre section fitted 2 drawers 

above a double cupboard flanked by 2 drawers, raised on bracket feet 60" £180-220 

10 A Georgian  mahogany bookcase with moulded and dentil cornice, the interior fitted 

adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on a stand with 

square tapering supports 38" £100-150 

11 2 Victorian ebonised chairs upholstered in gold material, raised on turned supports with 

H framed stretcher £70-90 

12 A Georgian style rectangular mahogany coffee table with inset surface, raised on square 

tapering  supports 36" £20-30 

13 A Kingwood Vitrine of serpentine outline, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by glazed 

panelled doors, having gilt metal mounts throughout 30" £100-150 

14 A Victorian honey oak hall chair with solid seat and bobbin turned decoration £40-60 

15 A nest of 4 Oriental Padouk interfitting coffee tables 20" £50-75 

16 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on 

bracket feet 40" £150-200 

17 A Georgian mahogany card table raised on square supports 33" £120-150 

18 A 19th Century mahogany wash stand, the top fitted a later display cabinet enclosed by a 

glazed panelled door with undertier, the base fitted a drawer, raised on square supports 

13" £40-60 

19 A square Victorian mahogany wine table, raised on a reeded pillar and tripod column 18" 

(split to top) £35-45 

20 A French Kingwood commode of serpentine outline and black veined marble top, fitted 3 

long drawers and raised on cabriole supports (some old worm) 50" £300-500 

21 A Continental stripped and polished pine dome shaped trunk with hinged lid and iron 

drop handles 37" £75-125 

22 A 19th Century circular mahogany snap top wine table, raised on pillar and tripod 

supports 21" £50-75 

23 An elm and bar back Turners chair with bobbin turned decoration and triangular shaped 

seat £60-90 

24 A Georgian style mahogany chest of 4 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 42" £40-60   

25 A rectangular honey oak stool raised on turned and block supports 18" £20-30 



3 

 

26 A 19th Century oval inlaid mahogany twin handled tea tray 23" £40-60 

27 A Victorian rectangular mahogany games table with hinged lid, the lid inlaid a chess 

board and raised on square tapering supports 24" £50-75   

28 An Edwardian circular inlaid mahogany  3 tier folding cake stand £30-50 

29 A 1930's lacquered chinoiserie style cocktail cabinet with hinged lid, the front enclosed 

by panelled doors, raised on cabriole supports 26" £125-175 

30 A nest of 3 19th Century inlaid mahogany tables 19" £120-150 

31 A William IV mahogany bow front chest with crossbanded top, fitted 4 long drawers 

with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bun feet 39" £300-400 

32 A Victorian carved walnut nursing chair with vase shaped splat back and upholstered 

seat, raised on turned supports £20-30 

33 A handsome pair of "walnut" kneehole pedestal desks with inset tooled leather writing 

surfaces, the pedestals fitted 10 drawers and raised on turned supports 68" £375-450 

34 An Edwardian embroidered fire screen decorated a bird contained within a mahogany 

frame 24" £20-40 

35 An oval plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 32" £50-75 

36 A Queen Anne style slat back chair £10-20 

37 A circular turned oak torchere £20-30 

38 A 1930's Queen Anne style rectangular walnut card table with crossbanded top, raised on 

cabriole supports 36" £90-120  

40 A Continental elm, dome shaped coffer with iron handles 48" (key in office) £200-300 

41 A pair of French inlaid Kingwood bedside cabinets of serpentine outline, with raised 

backs and black veined marble tops, each fitted a drawer above a double cupboard, raised 

on cabriole supports 21" £350-450 

42 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 4 long drawers with brass drop handles, raised 

on splayed bracket feet 39" £700-900 

43 A Georgian style bleached mahogany writing table with red inset tooled leather writing 

surface above 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on cabriole supports 42" £30-50 

44 A Queen Anne style walnut bedroom chair with vase shaped splat back, raised on 

cabriole supports £10-20 

45 A 19th/20th Century pine double corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the 

interior fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door 29" £100-150 

46 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany double wardrobe with moulded cornice enclosed by 

panelled doors fitted by oval plate mirrors, the base fitted 2 long drawers, raised on a 

platform base 58" £100-150 

47 A pair of Edwardian mahogany slat back bedroom chairs with seats upholstered in 

Regency stripe £20-40 

48 An Edwardian oval mahogany extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on cabriole 

supports £30-50 

49 A 19th Century red lacquered Fujiama cabinet, fitted various cupboards etc 34" £50-75   

51 A 19th Century mahogany 3 tier hanging shelf with turned columns to the side 28" 

£50-75 

53 A mahogany framed coffee table, the glass top painted a backgammon board with 

Grecian scenes, raised on square tapering supports, signed Grace Hosking 40" £30-50 

54 An Edwardian circular inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand, raised on cabriole 

supports 12" £30-50 
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55 An Edwardian walnut kneehole pedestal desk with inset leather writing surface above 1 

long and 8 short drawers, 48" £130-180 

56 A Victorian circular mahogany stool with Berlin wool work seat, raised on turned 

supports with X framed stretcher 12" £20-30 

57 An Eastern  Padouk Opium style coffee table 35"  £150-200 

58 A William IV mahogany bow front chest of 4 long drawers with spiral turned column to 

the sides 40" (split to top and no handles) £130-180 

59 A Georgian style mahogany D end dining table with centre section, raised on square 

tapering supports £140-180 

60 An Edwardian walnut hanging coat rack, fitted brass hooks and having horse shoe shaped 

bevelled plate mirror to the centre 24" £30-50 

61 An Art Deco figured walnut pedestal chess table, the top inlaid a chessboard, the base 

fitted a drawer and raised on a square tapering column 17" £40-60 

62 A walnut open arm chair with woven cane seat and back, raised on turned supports 

£50-75 

63 A rectangular Eastern hardwood opium style coffee table with brass banding 59" £40-60 

64 A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 38" 

£275-350 

65 A Victorian mahogany pedestal sofa table fitted 2 drawers, raised on 4 columns with 

splayed supports 35" £225-275 

66 A carved, pierced and lacquered Eastern double sided fire screen 25" £20-30 

67 An 18th/19th Century oak hanging cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed 

by a panelled door 23" £100-150 

68 A pair of Continental mahogany writing tables, fitted 2 drawers raised on turned supports 

39" £90-120  

69 A carved oak Wainscot chair, heavily carved throughout and raised on turned and block 

supports £180-220 

70 A handsome Victorian figured walnut triple breakfront wardrobe with moulded cornice, 

the centre section enclosed by a mirror panelled door flanked by cupboards enclosed by 

arch shaped panelled doors 83" £300-500 ILLUSTRATED 

71 A Georgian style D end dining table, raised on a pair of 4 legged twin pillar supports 

£150-200 

72 A Georgian mahogany shield shaped open arm carver chair with shield shaped back and 

upholstered seat, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet £40-60 

73 A Georgian mahogany linen press with moulded cornice, the interior fitted a hanging rail 

enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted 2 short drawers above 2 long drawers, raised 

on bracket feet 50" £375-450 

74 An Edwardian ebonised envelope card table fitted a drawer, raised on cabriole supports 

21" £50-75  

75 An Edwardian square inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table, raised on tapering supports 

16" £20-30 

76 A pair of Edwardian oval mahogany 2 tier occasional tables raised on tapered supports 

17" £50-75 

77 A Victorian Continental rectangular mahogany sewing box with hinged lid revealing a 

well fitted interior, the base fitted a drawer, raised on turned supports united by an H 

framed stretcher 19" £150-200 

78 A Victorian oak roll top desk 48" £100-150 
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79 A Victorian oak stationery box with fall front revealing a fitted interior 12" £30-50 

80 An Art Deco amber coloured triple plate mirror 26" £15-20 

81 A 19th Century domed trunk with hinged lid and iron drop handles 39" £45-55 

82 A pair of Victorian walnut bar back bedroom chairs £10-20 

83 A Victorian mahogany bow front chest commode with hinged lid, raised on bracket feet 

25" £75-125 

84 A Georgian style lozenge shaped occasional table with inset leather surface, the base 

fitted a recess, raised on pillar and tripod supports 25" £30-50 

85 A bow front Kingwood Vitrine with gilt mounts throughout, raised on square tapering 

supports 27" £50-75 

86 A 19th Century Chippendale style circular snap top wine table, raised on pillar and tripod 

supports 19" £50-75 

87 A William IV mahogany pedestal Pembroke table, raised on a chamfered column with 

triform base 45" £50-75 

88 A pair of Victorian mahogany tulip back dining chairs with upholstered seats and backs, 

raised on cabriole supports £50-75 

89 A  Victorian bleached mahogany writing table, fitted 2 frieze drawers and raised on 

turned supports 51"  £150-200 

90 A nest of 3 Georgian style mahogany interfitting coffee tables with inset tooled leather 

surfaces, raised on cabriole supports 21" £15-25 

91 A Georgian mahogany chest fitted a brushing slide above 4 long drawers with tore 

handles, raised on bracket feet 33" £600-800 

92 A pine cupboard with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by panelled 

doors, raised on bun feet 29" £180-220 

93 A 19th Century Chippendale style plate mirror contained in an oak frame 26" £15-20 

94 A Burmese pierced and carved hardwood occasional table, raised on pillar and tripod 

supports 25" £30-50 

95 A Regency mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 1 long drawer flanked by a 2 deep 

drawers, raised on turned supports 66" £700-900 

96 A 19th Century oak bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long 

drawers with tore handles, raised on bracket feet 39" £225-275 

97 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest with crossbanded top and fitted 2 short and 3 

long drawers, raised on splayed bracket feet 39" £200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

98 A Regency oval plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame surmounted by fern 

leaves, the base fitted 3 candle sconces 25" £150-200 

99 A 19th Century Italian style carved walnut X framed open arm chair with Berlin wool 

work seat and back £150-200 

100 An 18th Century mule chest of panelled construction with later hinged lid, the base fitted 

2 long drawers raised on ogee bracket feet 60" £200-300 

101 A rectangular Continental stripped and polished pine kitchen table, raised on turned 

supports 39" £150-200 

102 A Georgian style yew bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded and dentil 

cornice, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 3 long 

drawers above a triple cupboard, raised on bracket feet 50"  £20-30 

103 A Victorian style mahogany kidney shaped desk with inset leather writing surface above 

1 long and 8 short drawers 46" £150-200 
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104 A pair of Edwardian mahogany slat back dining chairs with vase shaped backs and 

upholstered seats, raised on cabriole supports £20-30 

105 An Edwardian oval mahogany 2 tier etagere, raised on outswept supports 25" £40-60 

106 A 19th/20th Century inlaid Kingwood bonheur du jour, the fall front revealing a well 

fitted interior above 2 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 32" (some old worm) 

£150-200 

107 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany double corner cabinet the upper section with moulded 

and dentil cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a 

cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, raised on bracket feet 33" £80-120  

108 A large and impressive 1930's carved oak armoire with moulded and dentil cornice 

enclosed by panelled arch shaped doors and of panelled construction 73" £350-400 

109 An Edwardian oak hall chair with solid seat and back, raised on turned supports with H 

framed stretcher £40-50 

110 A Victorian mahogany Gothic style library table with inset tooled leather writing surface 

above 2 short drawers, raised on turned and fluted supports with X framed stretcher 48" 

£500-700 ILLUSTRATED 

111 A Regency style mahogany bar back carver chair with upholstered drop in seat, raised on 

sabre supports £20-30 

112 A Victorian honey oak aesthetic movement combination wardrobe with moulded cornice, 

fitted a cupboard enclosed by a mirrored panelled door, flanked by a cupboard above 3 

short drawers, the base fitted 1 long drawer 51" £100-150 

113 A Regency style dining suite comprising D end extending twin pillar dining table and a 

set of 6 bar back dining chairs - 2 carvers, 4 standard £15-25 

114 A large 19th Century pine tack or grain bin with hinged lid 45" £150-200 

115 A 19th Century French ebonised and inlaid brass card table with hinged lid (f), raised on 

turned and fluted supports 32" £150-200 

116 An Edwardian Art Nouveau Continental mahogany dresser top fitted 2 short drawers 

above a double cupboard enclosed by arch shaped panelled doors 47" £50-75 

117 An Edwardian oak invalid table, raised on an iron stand by Carters  £10-20 

118 A circular carved oak Monks bench raised on turned and block supports 20" £100-150 

119 A honey oak D shaped kneehole pedestal roll top desk, fitted 1 long drawer above 6 short 

drawers 44" £150-200 

120 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany slat back dining chair with upholstered drop 

in seat, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports £20-30 

121 A Continental stripped and polished meat cabinet, the side fitted 4 long drawers and with 

a cupboard to the side enclosed by a panelled door 37" £180-220 

122 An Edwardian circular mahogany Chippendale style occasional table with plate glass top, 

top raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 29" £30-50 

123 A Victorian carved oak Carolean style high back chair with tapestry style seat and back, 

raised on turned and block supports £20-30 

124 An oak fire surround 55" £30-50 

125 A Victorian burr oak bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded and dentil 

cornice, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base 

fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers above a triple cupboard, raised on splayed 

bracket feet 60" £300-500  ILLUSTRATED 

126 A nest of 3 Georgian style rectangular mahogany interfitting coffee tables 18" together 

with 1 other table (f) £50-75 
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127 A rectangular bevelled plate mirror contained in an oak frame 24" £30-50 

128 A circular mahogany wine table raised on pillar and tripod supports 11" £30-50 

129 An Edwardian Art Nouveau square mahogany side table fitted a drawer and raised on 

square tapering supports 18" £30-50 

130 A rectangular section of polished malachite 23 1/2" x 15 1/2" £30-50 

131 A Georgian style mahogany kneehole pedestal writing desk of serpentine outline, with 

inset green leather writing surface, above 1 long and 8 short drawers, raised on bracket 

feet 45" £130-180 

132 A pair of oak corner chairs with bobbin turned decoration and woven rush seats, raised on 

turned supports £40-60 

133 A Georgian style yew sideboard with cross banded top, fitted 2 short and 7 long drawers, 

raised on splayed bracket feet 60" £30-50 

134 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany kidney shaped twin handled tea tray 25" £50-75 

135 An Edwardian oak kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface above 

1 long and 6 short drawers 42" £170-220 

136 A 19th Century D shaped tea table, raised on spiral turned supports 35" £130-180 

137 A set of 5 Arts & Crafts Voysey style honey oak bar back dining chairs - 1 carver and 4 

standard £70-90 

138 A Georgian style mahogany writing table with raised back fitted 2 short drawers, the top 

with inset tooled leather writing surface, the base fitted 2 drawers, raised on square 

tapering supports ending in spade feet 42" £130-180 

139 A 19th Century circular oak snap top tea table, raised on a pillar and tripod column 26" 

£40-60 

140 A circular "cricket" table, the legs formed from Norris & Sons oars 35" £90-120 

141 A Victorian mahogany linen press with moulded cornice enclosed by panelled doors, the 

base fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised on turned supports (no trays) 49" £400-600 

142 A pair of Regency mahogany bar back dining chairs with plain mid rails and upholstered 

seats, raised on sabre supports £40-60 

143 A Continental stripped and polished pine cabinet with three-quarter gallery, the interior 

fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door 29" £220-260 

144 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany dressing table with swing mirror fitted 1 long and 3 short 

drawers, raised on square tapering supports 51" £40-60 

145 A Victorian style mahogany revolving office chair upholstered in red buttoned back 

leather £50-75 

146 A 19th Century mahogany hanging corner cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by 

an astragal glazed panelled door 33" £50-100 

147 A Regency mahogany bar back dining chair with plain mid rail and upholstered drop in 

seat, raised on sabre supports £20-30 

148 A handsome Georgian mahogany oval drop flap gateleg dining table, raised on club 

supports 16" £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

149 An Oriental fan shaped lacquered bracket fitted a cupboard 25" £10-20 

150 A Victorian mahogany show framed double spoon back settee upholstered in pink, raised 

on cabriole supports 53" £100-150 

151 A mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface, fitted 1 

long and 8 short drawers, raised on bracket feet 49" £75-125 

152 A set of 7 19th Century mahogany bar back dining chairs comprising 1 carver, 6 standard 

£100-150 
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153 A Victorian walnut standish, fitted an arched stationery box with hinged lid, the base with 

2 associated inkwells and pen recess 12" £40-60 

154 A 19th Century mahogany bar back dining chair with carved mid rail and upholstered 

seat, raised on turned and reeded supports £15-25 

155 A Victorian rectangular rosewood shallow trinket box with hinged lid 10" £10-20 

156 A Queen Anne style walnut open arm library chair with upholstered seat and back, raised 

on cabriole supports £50-75 

157 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet with broken pediment, the interior fitted 

shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers, raised 

on square tapering supports and ending in spade feet 36" £150-200 

158 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany 6 piece drawing room suite comprising pair of tub back 

chairs and 4 stick and rail back chairs, raised on square tapering supports £125-175 

159 A 19th Century mahogany chiffonier with raised back, the base fitted a drawer above 

double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bun feet 35" £150-200 

160 A pair of Continental mahogany open arm chairs, the seats and backs upholstered in 

Berlin woolwork, raised on cabriole supports £200-300 

161 A walnut display cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, 

the base fitted 2 short drawers, raised on cabriole supports 42" £125-175 

162 An oak ladder back dining chair, removed from the first class lounge of RMS Mauritania 

£30-50 

163 An Art Nouveau honey oak student's bureau with fall front, the base fitted a drawer 

above a shelf 31" £30-50 

164 A square Victorian mahogany stool with upholstered drop in seat, raised on cabriole 

supports 18" £20-30 

165 A square Art Deco walnut bijouterie table, raised on a turned pedestal column with 

hinged lid, the interior fitted a figure of a turtle 12 1/2" £20-30 

166 An 18th Century oval oak drop flap dining table (missing drawer) raised on turned and 

block supports 41" £225-275 

 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS WITH EASY ACCESS,   

CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER  

LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S FUND.   
 

I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E 
 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and  

do not rush them whilst viewing, only ONE item can be viewed at a time and you may be  

asked to wait if it is busy.  
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CLOCKS, BAROMETERS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 
 

 

167 A decorative mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals, contained in a gilt 

metal case 8" £15-20 

168 An 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock, the 11" square painted dial with Roman 

numerals and calendar aperture, the dial marked Chichester and contained in an oak case 

79" £200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

169 A 19th Century American striking mantel clock with visible escapement, enamelled dial 

and Roman numerals contained in a marble architectural 19" £75-125 

170 An Edwardian chiming bracket clock with 6 1/2" brass dial, silvered chapter ring, 

chime/silent indicator and slow/fast indicator, contained in an oak case (some worm, 

missing hands) £30-50 

171 A metal box containing a collection of various clock keys etc £15-25 

172 A bedroom timepiece with 3" enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an inlaid 

mahogany arch shaped case 8 1/2" (movement loose) £30-50 

173 A Vienna style striking regulator with 7 1/2" dial with Roman numerals and minute 

indicator, complete with pendulum and weights £70-90 

174 A 19th Century French travelling clock with 3 1/2" circular enamelled dial contained in a 

brass case and an Art Deco bedroom timepiece contained in a tortoiseshell effect case 3 

1/2" £20-30 

175 An Edwardian 8 day bracket clock with 6 1/2" arched silvered dial and Arabic numerals 

contained in a mahogany case £50-75 

176 An 18th Century fusee striking bracket clock with 5 1/2" engraved back plate, striking on 

bell, the 8" arch shaped dial with gilt metal spandrels, silvered chapter ring and calendar 

aperture by Samuel Whichcote of London contained in an ebony case £1700-2200  

ILLUSTRATED 
177 A Continental cuckoo clock contained in a hardwood case £20-30 

178 An Art Deco chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in 

an arch shaped oak case £15-20 

179 An Ansonia American wall clock the 12" paper dial with Roman numerals contained in 

an oak case £175-125 

180 An American 8 day striking shelf clock with paper dial and Arabic numerals by Ansonia, 

contained in a walnut case and enclosed by a glazed panelled door £30-50 

181 A large 1930's 8 day Art Deco fusee wall clock with 15" square dial and Arabic numerals 

marked W H Pollard of Worthing, contained in a honey oak case £100-150 

182 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with porcelain dial and Arabic numerals, 

the dial marked JB Yasley of Ludgate Hill £30-50 

183 A reproduction Admiral Lord Nelson ships barometer to commemorate the 50th 

Anniversary of the National Maritime Museum 1987 £40-60 

184 A 19th Century American 8 day striking mantel clock with embossed gilt dial with 

Arabic numerals contained in a walnut case £30-50 

185 An aneroid barometer and thermometer contained in a carved oak wheel case £30-50 

186 A Continental drop dial wall clock, the circular 11" painted dial with Roman Numerals, 

marked W Moat of Tunbridge Wells, contained in a walnut case £80-120 

187 A 20th Century striking longcase clock, the 8 1/2" arched dial with silvered chapter ring, 

contained in a mahogany case 76" £75-125  
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188 An aneroid barometer with porcelain dial contained in an octagonal walnut shaped case 

4" £20-30 

189 A striking wall clock with 10" painted dial having Roman numerals, contained in an oval 

oak case £30-50 

190 A 20th Century Swiss 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial marked Matthew W 

Norman of London, contained in an oval gilt case £75-125 ILLUSTRATED 

191 A curious 18th/19th Century Continental glass and pewter oil clock £90-120 

192 A handsome Victorian 8 day mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals 

contained in a marble balloon shaped case, raised on ogee bracket feet 11" (movement 

sadly replaced with a quartz movement) £80-120 ILLUSTRATED 

193 A Smiths reproduction 18th Century lantern clock contained in a brass case 3" £20-30 

194 An 8 day fusee bracket clock with 4 1/2" oval brass back plate and 5 1/2" silvered dial 

with Roman numerals (1 hand missing) contained in a honey oak case £100-150 

ILLUSTRATED 

195 A 1930's chiming mantel clock with oval silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in 

a mahogany shaped case, raised on ogee bracket feet 6" £20-30 

196 A Vienna style small striking regulator with 5 1/2" paper dial contained in a walnut case 

18" (glass broken, no weights) £70-90 

197 An Edwardian striking bracket clock with 6" circular dial and Roman numerals contained 

in an oak case with brass finial to the top (no hands, movement loose) £20-30 

198 A Victorian 8 day striking French mantel with enamelled dial having Roman numerals, 

contained in a 2 colour marble case £30-50 

199 A 1930's bedroom timepiece, the 3 1/2" enamelled dial with Arabic numerals contained 

in an oak arched case £20-30 

200 A 1930's chiming mantel clock contained in an oak arch shaped case with chrome bezel 

(f) £10-20 

201 A 19th Century French striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, 

contained in a black marble case 9" £30-50 

202 A 19th Century drop dial fusee wall clock with 11" painted dial and 4" back plate 

£100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

203 A 1930's 8 day bedroom timepiece with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in 

an inlaid mahogany arch shaped case £20-30 

204 An American 30 hour striking wall clock with 9" painted dial with Roman numerals by 

Waterbury Clock Co. £30-50 

205 A Japanese 8 day striking mantel clock with painted dial and Roman numerals contained 

in an oak case by Kosha £30-50 

206 A 1930's striking mantel clock with 5" silvered dial with Roman numerals, contained in 

an oak arch shaped case with spiral turned columns to the side £20-30 

207 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with black dial and Roman numerals, 

contained in a black marble architectural case (top missing a figure) £25-35 

208 A 19th Century Continental 8 day striking bracket clock with 6 1/2" brass dial, silvered 

chapter ring and Roman numerals contained in a domed walnut case with finial 

decoration £30-50 

209 An Edwardian 8 day mantel clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in an 

inlaid mahogany arch shaped case 14" £20-30 

210 A 19th Century fusee wall clock, the 12" circular painted dial with Roman numerals and 

with 4 1/2" rectangular brass back plate £100-150  ILLUSTRATED 
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 METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, TOYS, RUGS, BOOKS & EPHEMERA, 

CURIOS, ETC 

 

211 A George Fowler Lee & Co Ltd twin handled boiler marked Reading £5-10  

212 A metal safe by S Withers & Co 20" x 22" x 30", complete with key £100-150 

213 An Monte Carlo black enamelled heater 19" £75-125 

214 A City of Westminster tile road name for Devereux Court W.C., 13" x 36" £50-75 

215 A fibre glass pub sign - The White Horse 43" x 33" £20-30 

216 A 19th Century painted metal twin handled tea tray decorated a figure of a reclining lady 

23" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

217 A metal reeded table lamp with stepped base and Corinthian column capital 14 1/2" 

£50-75 

218 A wooden 8 spoked ships wheel converted for use as a sign 42" (some old worm) £40-60 

219 A circular iron and mosaic finished garden table raised on iron supports 48", together 

with 4 matching iron framed chairs £170-200 

220 A pressed metal oval hat box 15" £20-30 

221 A circular brass tea gong, raised on an iron stand 14" £10-20 

222 A wooden and canvas stretcher £20-30 

223 A 19th Century pierced iron fire curb 42" £20-30 

224 A large model pond yacht complete with cabin and sails 80" £40-60 

225 A City of Westminster tile sign for Little Essex Street WC2 15" x 40" £40-60 

226 A circular pierced brass 2 tier stand 22" £10-20 

227 A metal shooting stick and various walking sticks £10-20 

228 A Victorian brass hanging oil lamp complete with glass chimney £20-30 

229 3 glass and brassed hanging hall lanterns £10-20 

230 A Victorian oil lamp marked Yeford Reg Room £10-20 

231 A 19th Century mahogany 3 section fishing rod by C Farlow and a 3 section bamboo 

fishing rod £10-20 

232 A 19th Century mahogany 5 section fishing rod by Bowness & Bourness of 230 The 

Strand £10-20 

233 A bamboo 3 section fishing rod, a mahogany 3 section fishing rod and various poles etc 

£5-10  

234 A split cane 3 section fishing rod by The Army & Navy Co-Operative Stores, Victorian 

£10-20 

235 A 19th Century 3 section fly rod by C Farlow & Co, 131 The Strand £15-20 

236 A twin section fly rod - The Lennox by J J S Walker Bamfo T & Co, Alnwick £15-20 

237 A twin section boat rod by S J Tisdall & Co Rotorua £10-20 

238 A 3 section fishing rod by C Farlow & Sons, 10 Charles Street, St James' £15-20 

239 A 2 section fishing rod and 2 tips by S J Tisdall Rotorua, together with a twin section fly 

rod £10-20 

240 2 metal framed shooting sticks £10-20 

241 A wooden model of a 3 masted ship 19" £75-125 

242 A large brass shell case from a 3.5 gun 25" £20-40 

243 A handsome brass standard lamp with reeded column and Corinthian column capital, 

raised on a stepped base with paw feet 48" £100-150 

244 A circular iron garden table with grey granite top 31" and 2 slat back metal chairs 

£80-120 
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246 4 various wooden model aircraft (require attention) £30-50 

247 A wooden rocking horse £50-75 

248 A  domed brass Blessed Sacrament Tabernacle 21", complete with key £100-150 

249 A Victorian adjustable wrought iron oil lamp stand complete with copper reservoir 

£20-30 

250 A carved Eastern walking stick £5-10  

251 A 1930's National Veneer Product Company wardrobe trunk, model NYP with 2 Cunard 

Liner labels and a Cunard White Star label £30-50 

252 A brass standard lamp  with reeded column and Corinthian column capital, raised on a 

stepped base 48" £100-150 

253 A pair of iron garden bench supports £30-50 

254 A wooden model of the barge - Lady Daphne 19" contained in a display cabinet £80-120 

255 A large brass shell case for a 3.5 gun 25" £20-30 

256 An oval copper twin handled tea tray 20" £10-20 

257 A Thorne portable radio, model no. 382U £5-10 

258 A pair of spoked wheels with solid rubber tyres 23" £15-25 

259 A half hull model of the narrow boat - Frank Wattle no.27 Lancaster Canal 41" £20-30 

260 A circular gilt metal and glass light fitting 19 1/2" £20-30 

261 2 walking sticks with stag horn handles £5-10 

262 A bleached wooden garden bench, the ends in the form of cart wheels 50" £100-150 

263 A classical style guitar made by R E Spain of 12 Riverdale Road Sunbury on Thames 

(requires some attention) complete with carrying case £10-20 

264 A 19th Century brass 3 piece fireside companion set comprising shovel, poker and tongs 

£20-30 

265 A Pye radio model 1113 £5-10 

266 A Victorian cast iron boot scraper 11" £40-60 

267 A brass bell 9" hung on an iron cradle (no clapper) £30-50 

268 9 various aluminium folding chairs, used on the set of Hornblower, named to the backs - 

Producer Andrew Benson, CN Sean Gilder, Iona Gruffudd, Paul McGann, 3 marked 

Artiste and 1 blank £20-30 

269 2 frosted pub style glass panels 42" x 19" £50-75 

270 A collection of various framed 19th Century and later shop bills £20-30 

271 A Supertone stringed accordion no.215, cased £20-30 

272 A circular green metal garden table 32" together with 4 matching rail back open arm 

chairs £90-120  

273 A folding wooden framed, winged push chair with some old worm, solid tyres £20-30 

274 A dapple grey rocking horse 30" £100-150 

275 A collection of books relating to motor racing £20-30 

276 A 1992 Prince  and Princess of Wales Christmas card signed Charles and Diana  

£80-120 

277 A 1994 Prince of Wales Christmas card signed Best Wishes Charles £80-120 

278 A 1997 Prince of Wales Christmas card signed Charles £80-120 

279 A 2000 Prince of Wales Christmas card signed Charles £80-120 

280 2 black and white photographs of HM Queen Mary, signed and dated 1945 and 1948 

together with 2 black and white photographs of Queen Mary on Royal Walkabout and 1 

other with Queen Mary and a couple £20-40 
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281 A black and white photograph of an explosion in St James' Park?, 2 black and white 

photographs of Queen Mary examining bomb damage, 1 of Queen Mary inspecting The 

Guards Armoured Division Warminster 1942, 1 of The Daily Mirror Ideal Home 

Exhibition Olympia 1947 and George VI and Queen Elizabeth viewing bomb damage at 

Westminster Abbey £20-40 

282 5 various black and white photographs of Queen Mary with The Home Guard, a group 

photograph of Queen Mary with The Guard of the Royal Berkshire Regt. 1944, 1 other 

inspecting War damage and 1 other Church Service £20-40 

283 A letter from Badminton House - With every good wish for 1942 and many grateful 

thanks for your kind help during the past year Mary R, a black and white photograph of 

Queen Mary and The Lord Mayor 1945, do. The Palace Theatre 1948, Old Chelsea 1948 

and a factory visit 1940 £20-40 

284 John Gore, "George VI A Personal Memoir", the front signed to Jack Wickham in 

remembrance of King George V from Mary R 1945 £15-25 

285 Kinloch Cooke, volumes I and II "HRH Princess Mary Alice Duchess of Teck" signed to 

Jack Wickham from Mary R 1945 £15-25 

286 1 volume Harold Nicholson "King George V, His Life and Reign" signed to Jack 

Wickham from Mary R September 1952 together with 1 volume Nicholas "The Young 

Adventurer" together with a letter from Douglas Nichols 7 May 1949 for Her Majesty 

Queen Mary - This is your copy of The Adventures of ....    £15-25 

287 2 albums of postcards £10-20 

288 2 albums of cigarette cards £10-20 

289 A brown loose leaf album of coloured and other postcards £100-150 

290 A small quantity of various QEII liner memorabilia, a rectangular metal Rileys toffee tin, 

an oval Dated Danish toffee tin and 2 sets of playing cards £5-10  

291 A brown loose leaf album of various black and white postcards - mostly Crawley and 

surrounding area £100-150 

292 A green Novaleaf stamp album with a collection of loose stamps £30-50 

293 A brown album of various coloured postcards £100-150 

294 Various sets of presentation stamps £10-20 

295 A 19th Century album of various stamps £40-60 

296 A Stanley Gibbons loose leaf album of various GB stamps including a Penny Black, 

Penny Blues and Reds and later stamps £75-125 

297 A Royal Mail stock book containing various tuppenny blues and other stamps £30-50 

298 An Errimar stamp album, a Wanderer stamp album, a Quickchange stamp album and a 

Simplex Junior stamp album £20-30 

299 A red loose leaf album of various British stamps together with a black ditto £20-40 

300 2 red stock books of various stamps £20-30 

301 4 various albums of first day covers £15-25 

302 5 stock books of stamps £20-30 

303 18 various orange Briefmarken-Auswahlheft albums £20-30 

304 A red loose leaf album of various stamps £20-30 

305 A blue stock book of stamps, a red Capital stamp album, a blue Royal Illustrated stamp 

album and a stock book of American stamps £20-40 

306 An album of various franked stamps, an album of various first day covers and 4 stock 

books of stamps £20-30 

307 3 loose leaf albums of first day covers £25-35 
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308 A Stanley Gibbon GB stamp album, an Excel postage stamp album and a Prankins album 

£20-30 

309 An album of various stamped envelopes and an album of various first day covers £10-20 

310 A collection of various loose stamps £20-30 

311 A red plastic box containing a collection of Military related postcards £10-20 

312 An album of Royal Air Force first day covers (none signed by air crew) £15-20 

313 Volumes I and II "The Works of Virgil" - translated into English by Mr Driman in 3 

volumes, 6th edition 1727, parchment bound £10-20 

314 A collection of black and white postcards of HM Queen's Coronation together with a 

collection of various Beatle cards £20-30 

315 A leather bound facsimile edition of Psaltirium £20-30 

316 A 1940's/50's leather vanity case fitted bottles £10-20 

317 An Eastern carved hardstone chess set comprising board 7" in 2 sections complete with 

chess pieces £20-30 

318 A carved Eastern pendant decorated a figure of a Buddha 2", a carved Eastern figure of a 

mythical beast 3" and a snuff bottle 2" £10-20 

319 A Newlyn circular planished copper dish 4 1/2" £20-40 ILLUSTRATED 

320 A Kayserzinn Art Nouveau pewter liqueur set comprising oval twin handled tray 14" and 

5 small measures, base marked Kayserzinn 4358 £40-60 ILLUSTRATED 

321 A WWI War Office issue brass gun sighting telescope by W Watson & Sons London 

no.5301 sighting tail no.4 Mk III £30-50 

322 A brown Bakelite card index box with hinged lid, raised on bracket feet (slight chips to 

interior) 5" and a "Valet" autostop safety razor contained in a brown Bakelite case £10-20 

323 2 gilt metal finials 3 1/2" £10-20 

324 A bronze figure of a carp 6" £20-30 

325 A Kershaw 6 x 30 monocular contained in a leather case £5-10 

326 A  Heller model Citroen 11CV boxed, a Nostalgic model car and a Ducato model Fiat 

boxed £5-10  

327 A Dinky Toy model of a Harrier GRM Aircraft, model of  a Russian aircraft, 2 

Matchbox 1992 models of Thunderbird 2 and a model Spitfire £5-10  

328 A porcelain headed doll (f) £5-10  

329 A Chinese candle powered tin plate model motor boat, boxed £5-10  

330 A collection of various coloured postcards and other curios etc £20-30 

331 A rectangular Eastern embossed brass trinket box with hinged lid, raised on bracket feet 

6" £20-30 

332 A black and white signed Ken Dod photograph, do. Joe Loss, do. Burt Weedon, The 

Worzles and 8 other signed photographs £10-20 

333 Franklyn's Fine Shag novelty Patience  game  £20-30 

334 A Deans fabric doll together with a plastic doll £15-20 

335 A Japanese CK clockwork celluloid figure of a Christmas elephant £20-30 

336 A Victorian pierced brass twin handled standish, the centre fitted a stamp tray and 2 glass 

inkwells 12" £30-50 

337 A rectangular wooden box with glazed hinged lid containing a 3 pronged fork, 4 pocket 

knives and other curios £20-30 

338 Jack Brabham, a torn signed book page and a signed photograph of James Hunt £20-30 

339 A yellow ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 61" x 31" £10-20 
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340 A contemporary grey ground Bokhara rug with 5 stylised octagons to the centre 40" x 

23" £10-20 

341 A grey ground Indian floral patterned carpet 62" x 31" £5-10  

342 A contemporary white ground rug with 15 stylised diamonds to the centre 125" x 24" 

£20-30 

343 A contemporary red ground Persian Belouch rug 48" x 32" £35-45 

344 A contemporary green ground Shiraz rug with central medallion 58" x 41" £60-90 

345 A pink ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 50" x 24" £5-10  

346 A fine quality white ground and floral patterned Persian carpet with Mirhab to the centre 

81" x 48" £75-100  

347 A blue and red ground "Belouch" carpet with 8 diamonds to the centre 79" x 54" £40-60 

348 A yellow ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 48" x 24" £5-10  

349 A contemporary red ground Afghan rug with 8 octagons to the centre 75" x 58" £70-90  

350 An oval blue ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 65" £10-20 

351 A red ground Afghan runner with 30 octagons 106" x 31" £30-40 

352 A grey ground machine made floral patterned Persian style rug 46" x 24" £5-10  

353 A yellow ground sculptured Chinese rug 36" x 24" £5-10  

354 A pair of red ground Afghan rugs 40" x 29" (bound together) £20-30 

355 A contemporary blue ground Bokhara carpet with 84 octagons to the centre 115" x 72" 

£100-150 

367 A Caucasian style rug with blue and tan ground 113" x 75" £100-150 

357 A contemporary Shiraz rug 116" x 85" £170-200 

358 A green ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 71" x 35" £5-10  

359 A Belouch rug with 5 octagons to the centre 59" x 40" £30-50 

360 An oval pink ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 61" x 30" £5-10  

361 A contemporary Caucasian style rug with 3 large stylised medallions to the centre 128" x 

86" £80-120 

362 A contemporary Turkish plum ground carpet with all-over design 147" x 105" £170-200 

363 A matched pair of orange ground Afghan rugs 1 with 2 octagons to the centre and 1 with 

4 octagons the centre 57" x 29" £30-50 

364 A carved head and shoulders portrait bust of a lady signed P Bannante Horence (various 

cracks and chips including severe chip to collar of dress) 16" £250-300 

365 A pair of brass models of gas lamps 9" £10-20 

366 An Art Nouveau oval embossed brass hotwater carrier (lid f), the base marked J S & S B 

£15-25 

367 A pair of Victorian brass candlesticks supported by figures of bears 6" £20-30 

368 A Victorian oval copper kettle with ceramic handle £20-30 

369 A Victorian carved marble figure of a seated lady (hands f) 8" £40-60 ILLUSTRATED 

370 A  pair of field glasses by Negretti & Zamba of London contained in a leather carrying 

case £10-20 

371 An Art Deco perspex and 2 colour marble photograph frame 8" £10-20 

372 A 1918 silver plated Trench Art jar formed from 2 18lb shell cases 4" £20-30 

373 A Mamod steam traction engine £30-50 

374 An Art Deco wooden table lamp in the form of a yacht 15" £5-10  

375 A collection of match box covers £5-10 

376 A Bullseye lantern contained in a black metal case £20-30 
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377 A Nesthill Royal Patent brass and wooden painted grease gun 12", together with  1 other 

9" £10-20 

378 A Free Play Free Power wind up radio £5-10 

379 A pair of ebony wall masks in the form of elephant masks together with a pair of ebony 

elephants £10-20 

380 A plaster head and shoulders portrait bust of H M King George VI 7" £5-10  

381 A  polished brass and copper model of a foundry cauldron 5 1/2" £10-20 

382 A Brighton Police white Police helmet with Elizabeth II helmet plate, converted for use 

as a motor scooter helmet  £80-120  ILLUSTRATED 

383 A copper and brass jug with swing handle 8" £20-30 

384 An Art Deco rectangular pink veined marble trinket box with ball finial, raised on block 

feet (1 missing) 9 1/2" £30-50 

385 After the antique, a bronze figure of a seated boy removing at thorn from his foot 7" 

£40-60 ILLUSTRATED 

386 A Soviet Russian trinket box with hinged lid 6" £10-20 

387 8 wooden decoy pigeons £20-30 

388 2 resin figures of sailors 14" and 13" £15-20 

389 An Art Nouveau embossed brass crumb scoop complete with brush 9" £10-20 

390 A pair of WWI brass Trench Art miniature coal scuttles formed from shell cases with 

Army Service Corp cap badge decoration, together with a lighter £10-20 

391 A butter churn marked Reliance £5-10  

392 A wooden model of a Romany Caravan 11" £10-20 

393 A silver plated mounted horn 14" £20-30 

394 A copper harvest measure with an oval brass plaque marked Imperial Gallon Standard, 

William McNeill £30-50 

395 A large novelty petrol lighter 5" £5-10  

396 A pair of 19th Century spelter figures in the form of a warrior and a lady, raised on socle 

bases 12"  (f) £40-60 

397 A white plastic Airfix model of a violin and bow 10" together with a circular French 

white plastic rouge pot £5-10  

398 A Victorian carved marble figure of a seated girl 11" (some chips) £50-75 

ILLUSTRATED 

399 An Art Deco grey marble and perspex photograph frame 12" £20-30 

400 A brass table lamp in the form of a street lamp 18" £10-20 

401 6 various plaster head and shoulders portrait busts of composers 8" £20-30 

402 10 framed Player's cigarette cards "Race Horses" £5-10 

403 A parquetry cribbage board raised on bun feet 13 1/2" £15-25 

404 An Avon Special Edition Barbie, boxed £10-20 

405 A WWII Civil Defence respirator £10-20 

406 A circular Eastern copper bowl 14" and 1 other 11" £5-10 

407 4 metal pigeon decoys £10-20 

408 A wooden articulated figure of a cockerel 9" £20-30 

409 A gentleman's light weight bowler hat £10-20 

410 An oval embossed copper watering can 9" £20-30 

411 A circular blue ground cloisonne bowl with floral decoration 6", a pair of cloisonne 

figures of fox 4" and a pair of ditto birds 4" £20-30 
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412 A cylindrical wooden trinket box the lid decorated the badge of the Australian 

Commonwealth Military Forces 5" £5-10  

413 An Art Deco onyx and bronze standish, the back decorated a bronze figure group of 

people pushing, signed Careves? 12" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

414 The Memorette cash register by G H Geldhil & Sons Halifax, reputedly used at Agates of 

Horsham £10-20 

415 J S Ogilvy, "A Pilgrimage in Surrey" volume II £30-50 

416 A pair of yellow tinted motorcycling goggles £5-10  

417 A presentation bottle of Graham's 1978 Late Vintage bottled port £20-30 

418 A collection of various tins £5-10  

419 2 glass butter churns £20-30 

420 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 6 1/2" £15-25 

421 A 19th Century brass kettle with opaque glass handle 10" £20-30 

422 A pair of 19th/20th Century black ground cloisonne vases decorated birds amidst 

branches (some chips) 4 1/2" £20-30 

423 A pair of nut crackers in the form of a Labrador 12" £20-30 

424 An Indian hardwood box with hinged lid decorated the badge of the Rajpuina Rifles 6", a 

Victorian rosewood and inlaid mother of pearl box with hinged lid 10" together with a 

Japanese inlaid cigarette box 4" £20-30 

425 A stuffed and mounted Mallard duck 14" £20-30 

426 A turned marble column 5", a rectangular marble plaque and 4 other marble columns 

£20-30 

427 A Japanese black ground cloisonne enamelled cylindrical jar and cover 3 1/2" £20-30 

428 An Airfix Super Star set model Jaguar E Type, boxed and in original plastic casing 

£20-30 

429 A rectangular planished Newlyn copper tray marked Newlyn 22" £50-75 

ILLUSTRATED 

430 A large collection of book matches £10-20 

431 A metal grapple anchor and chain £20-40 

432 A yellow plastic container containing a collection of various advertising clothes brushes 

£10-20 

433 A 19th Century pressed metal twin handled tea tray painted a figure of a reclining lady 

28" £40-60 

434 A copper and iron table lamp 25" £20-30 

435 A rectangular Eastern box with studded sliding lid and fitted interior 23" £30-50 

436 A wooden and brass single draw day night telescope by Doland of London complete with 

leather carrying case £30-50 

437 An arched section of red GPO telephone box with Queens Crown and brass plate marked 

telephone 32" £40-60 

438 3 early black and white photographs of Argentine Horseman 8" x 11" contained in 1 

frame £20-30 

439 A leather bound Holy Bible, addressed To the memory of The Earl of Gainsborough 

1866 together with 1 vol. "The Complete Works of Shakespeare" leather bound £5-10  

440 A leather attache case containing a collection of various linen £20-30 

441 A collection of various cut glass lustres, light fittings etc £50-75 

442 A Berlin wool work panel - Christ and the Samaritan dated 1851 and contained in a 

maple frame 22" x 18" £30-50 
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443 A black and white photograph of HMS Curlew Hong Kong 1921 8 1/2" x 10 1/2" £10-20 

444 A Victorian wool work sampler - My Times Are In Thy Hands 7 1/2" x 16", contained in 

a maple frame £20-30 

445 A Victorian oval pressed metal and painted  twin handled tea tray decorated fruit 21" 

£30-50 

446 W H Koebel, vol.I "Romance of River Plate", 1 vol. Schultess "The Amazon" and 2 

volumes "The National Geographical" January - December 1915 and a black and white 

photograph album £20-30 

447 A hickory shafted putter, the head marked Made in St Andrews by Golf Classics £20-30 

448 A reproduction Brooklands poster - Brooklands The World's Fastest Long Distance Race 

24" x 14" £15-25 

449 A circular copper twin handled wine cooler/chocolate pot 17" £30-50 

450 A modern Victorian style musical Kaleidoscope £10-20 

451 A Victorian stitch work sampler with motto by Matilda Thomas 12" x 12" (some light 

staining and small hole) £40-60 

452 A rectangular heavy planished pewter tray 16", a Cameo planished pewter 3 piece tea 

service comprising teapot, twin handled sugar bowl and cream jug, a Roundhead pewter 

hotwater jug and an English pewter tankard £10-20 

453 A Jolly Nigger money box £25-35 

454 A 1930/40's wedding dress, a christening gown and a dolls dress £15-25 

455 A pair of Air Ministry issue x 6 binoculars with leather carrying case, a pair of Tasco 

16x50 binoculars, an Eastern brass bowl, a brass gong etc £15-25 

456 A modern multi-coloured parachute £20-30 

457 A blue fibre glass model yacht 50" £20-30 

458 1 volume T F Henderson "The Royal Stewart", 1 vol. Ainsworth "Windsor Castle", 1 vol. 

"A Kings Story", 1 vol. "HRH The Duke of Windsor" and 1 vol. James Pope-Hennessly 

"Queen Mary"  £10-20 

459 A 1930's circular bird bath, raised on a chamfered column with square base 26" £30-50 

460 4 HMV gramophone records - Snow White and The Seven Dwarfs, 2 1987 Elvis Presley 

RCA tribute records and 11 other records £10-20 

461 A large wooden folding chessboard table, raised on X framed supports together with resin 

chess pieces £20-40 

462 An Eastern bronze bowl with cast decoration, the base with seal mark 4", a twin handled 

bronze urn decorated birds amidst branches 4" and 1 other bronze cylindrical item £30-50 

463 2 19th Century Indian rectangular inlaid marble paper weights, the base marked The Johri 

Marble Works India 3 1/2" x 3" £20-30 

464 A bell metal twin handled mortar and pestle 4" £20-30 

465 6 various Guiness advertising postcards, a bottle of 1959 Guiness By-centenary stout, 6 

miniature bottles of Guiness and a pen in the form of a bottle of Mackenson £25-35 

466 2 Metropolitan patent Police whistles, 2 Magic saving banks, 1 other, 2 silver plated spirit 

measures, 3 silver plated napkin rings and 1 other item £20-30 

467 A Royal East African Automobile Club badge and a Victorian Royal Naval Officer's belt 

buckle £20-30 

468 A Victorian Royal Naval Officer's sword by Selby complete with scabbard, some 

corrosion to blade £300-400 

469 An 18th/19th Century sword with 24" curved blade and brass knuckle guard marked HC 

195, complete with scabbard £50-75 
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470 An Eastern dagger with 7" blade, 1 other and an Indian knife with carved hardwood 

scabbard £10-20 

471 A WWI Wilkinson double edged bayonet with 12" blade (some corrosion) £10-20 

472 A Kukri with 10 1/2" blade and wooden grip together with a shaped dagger with 7 1/2" 

blade, wooden grip and leather scabbard £10-20 

473 A lady's snakeskin bag  £20-30 

474 A Stylo Concord Air France pen £5-10 

475 A 19th Century part geometry set contained in a rosewood box with hinged lid £5-10 

476 A rectangular brass cigarette box with hinged lid containing a tortoiseshell finished match 

slip, a square carved inkwell and a carved wooden letter opener £10-20 

477 A quantity of pamphlets and books relating to the War - His Majesty's Mine Sweepers, 

The 8th Army, The Battle for Egypt, The Reign of George VI, The Royal Armoured 

Corps, The Royal Ordnance Corps, The Battle of Britain etc £15-25 

478 A plastic bangle decorated insects, 2 glass condiment bottles and 5 various decorative 

photograph frames £5-10  

479 A glass hip flask with detachable pewter cup and an AA Beehive badge no.39416A £5-10 

480 A mahogany folding plate camera/photographic enlarger with Carl Zeiss NR 126246 lens 

and 3 plate carriers £40-60 

481 1 vol. "The Photographer", 1 vol. "Front Line" 1941, 3 editions of Bairnsfathers Number 

four Fragments from France, Still More Fragments from France, Fragments From France 

and More Fragments from France £20-30 

482 A cylindrical Eastern metal jar and cover 3", a small pair of vase/salts 1" and a 

rectangular box £5-10  

483 An Eastern brass twin handled vase 5" and 3 Eastern weights £20-30 

484 A brass match slip, various old keys, a small collection of buttons and glass bottle tops 

£20-30 

485 A collection of various postcards £10-20 

486 An album of cigarette cards £20-30 

487 An album of various Chinese stamps, an album of first day covers and a small collection 

of books £10-20 

488 A black and white photograph of an early bicycle race and various other black and white 

photographs £20-30 

489 A bronzed model of a horse drawn carriage, marked 20th Century Congress of Icold 

Beijing 9", cased £20-30 

490 A blue ground cloisonne club shaped vase 5", 1 other 6" and a vase 3" £20-30 

491 A wooden jigsaw puzzle in the form of a map of England by T Rudiman Johnston and a 

collection of other puzzles etc £10-20 

492 A Lledo Queen Mothers commemorative set of 4 model cars £10-20 

493 A black plastic loose leaf album containing various plastic facsimile cap badges  £5-10 

494 A fox fur stole £20-30 

495 A collection of various linen £20-30 

496 A walking stick, 2 walking sticks with brass handles and a walking cane with silver 

handle £20-30 

497 6, 1949 Dunlop Fort tennis balls, various jigsaw puzzles etc £10-20 

498 A brass expanding fire curb fitted 2 coal boxes to the side £10-20 

499 14 various reproduction London underground posters 5 1/2" x 4", framed £20-30 
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500 An Eastern carved cork sculpture contained in a circular frame 11" and 1 other in an oval 

frame 13" £10-20 

501 An Oriental blue silk embroidered jacket £30-50 

502 An Art Deco marquetry panel decorated birds 14" x 17" £5-10  

503 An Art Deco rectangular walnut inlaid trinket box, the lid decorated a chromium plated 

model launch and with scalloped handle to the sides 7" £20-30 

504 A figure of a Panda fitted a growler 28" with articulated limbs (1f) £20-30 

505 A Victorian glass oil lamp reservoir with red glass shade £40-60 

506 A Scalextrix U Street YS300, boxed £10-20 

507 A copper powder flask 4" and a brass powder flask 8" £30-50 

508 3 desk perpetual calendars, a music rest and various curios etc £20-30 

509 A Victorian wrought iron adjustable oil lamp stand £20-30 

510 A waisted brass jug 14" £5-10  

511 A model of a tile clad Swiss Chalet £40-60 

 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE 

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor 

and reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to 

ascertain whether or not bids have been successful. 

 

All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following the Sale. All successful  

bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the Hammer Price of 15% + VAT (17.63%  

inclusive).  
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EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE 

 

VERY IMPORTANT, PLEASE READ - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the 

Cataloguer sees obvious faults they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may 

be indicated in the catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally 

inspect every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.  

 

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR  

PURCHASES. 

 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and  

do not rush them whilst viewing, only ONE item can be viewed at a time and you may be  

asked to wait if it is busy.  
 

526 A pair of Royal Doulton green glazed club shaped vases, the base marked Royal Doulton 

3831, incised FJ 9" (1f) £10-20 

527 A Doulton Lambeth salt glazed jug with silver mounts 7" £20-30 

528 A pair of Royal Doulton blue salt glazed vases, the base incised LP and marked 8409 7 

1/2" £40-50 

529 A circular Royal Doulton 3 handled salt glazed bowl, raised on 3 feet, 5" £30-50 

530 A Royal Doulton figure - Rose HN1368 £5-10  

531 A Royal Doulton figure - A Good Catch HN2258 £20-30 

532 A Royal Doulton figure - Marie £10-20 

533 A Royal Doulton figure - Wendy (second) and 1 other Fair Maiden HN2211 £20-30 

534 A Royal Doulton character jug - The Poacher 4" and 1 other (second) 2 1/2" £15-25 

535 6 various Royal Doulton Dickensian figures - Fagin, Bill Sykes, Mrs Bumble, Sarey 

Gamp, Little Nell and Sam Weller £50-75  

536 A Royal Doulton character jug - Bacchus D6505 4" £5-10  

537 A Beswick figure of a donkey 3 1/2" £15-20 

538 A  Beswick figures of a mouse 2 1/2", a Poole Pottery figure of a mouse 2" and  an 

Italian pottery figure of a humerous dog 2" £10-20 

539 A Beswick figure in the form of The Race Horse Nijinsky, raised on an oval base 

£120-150 

540 A Beswick figure of a Bull Finch 3" £5-10  

541 A Beswick figure of a donkey 4" £20-30 

542 A Beswick figure of a seated Old English Sheep Dog, the base impressed 2232 11" 

£30-50 

543 A Beswick pottery figure of a panther, the base marked 1702 8" £20-30 

544 A Royal Copenhagen porcelain figure of a seated girl knitting, the base marked 1314 5" 

£20-30 

545 A B & G Copenhagen porcelain figure of  a seated girl with cat, the base marked 1745 

HT 6" £20-30 

546 A Lladro biscuit porcelain rectangular plaque for the Lladro Collector's club, decorated a 

figure of Don Quixote and with 3 signatures 4" x 6" together with a Nao figure of a 

reclining child 4" £20-30 

547 A Lladro figure of a seated boy with sailing boat, the base impressed 4810 9" £20-30 

ILLUSTRATED 
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548 A Lladro figure - Bride and Groom 7" £30-50  ILLUSTRATED 

549 A Lladro figure - The Fairy 10 1/2" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED  

550 A Lladro figure group of seated dog with boy and puppies (dog paw chipped) 4" £30-50 

ILLUSTRATED 

551 A Lladro figure of a lady with bunch of lilies 9" £20-30 ILLUSTRATED 

552 A Victorian 6 sided slag glass vase in the form of a basket 2 1/2" £10-20 

553 A Victorian cranberry glass jug with clear glass handle (some chips) 4 1/2" and 1 other 

£5-10 

554 A Victorian Bohemian red overlay glass vase with floral decoration 5" £45-55 

555 An Art Glass vase 7" £10-20 

556 A Wedgwood purple coloured glass goblet to commemorate the Queens Silver Jubilee 

£10-20 

557 An Italian glass paperweight in the form of a bird, the base marked GF, 3" and 1 other in 

the form of a fish (2) £5-10  

558 A Hummel figure of a walking girl with mandolin 4" (pigtails f) and 1 other "The Little 

Hiker" (f) £5-10  

559 A Hummel figure of a boy carrying basket 4" £5-10 

560 A Goebel figure in the form of a kneeling girl (chips) 3 1/2" £5-10  

561 A Goebel figure - Chimney Sweep (f and r) and 1 other in the form of a seated figure of a 

boy with bird (f and r) £5-10  

562 A Hummel figure of a walking boy with umbrella (f) 5 1/2" £10-20 

563 A Hummel figure of a standing boy with umbrella and pannier with pig 4" £15-25 

564 A Goebel mustard pot in the form of a fish 4" and do, figure in the form of a Siamese cat, 

base impressed CK98 3"  £10-20 

565 A Soviet Russian figure of a seated Tiger 5" £10-20 

566 A Soviet Russian figure of a reclining Great Dane, the base marked KPA Choadp 12" 

£15-20 

567 A Soviet Russian figure of a tiger 9" £15-20 

568 A Soviet Russian figure of a seated grey horse 5" £15-25 

569 A Soviet Russian figure of a seated Polar Bear and a do. Stoat 5" £20-30 

570 2 Carltonware Francis Joseph jars and covers decorated Golly Bicycle 3" and 4 1/2" 

£15-25 

571 A Canton famille rose porcelain cup and saucer £10-20 

572 A 19th Century circular Canton porcelain bowl decorated courtly figures 11 1/2" 

£100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

573 An Oriental circular plate decorated a gentleman carrying a bale, the reverse with 6 

character mark 8" (large chip) £10-20 

574 A 19th Century circular Canton porcelain saucer decorated court figures 5 1/2" £10-20 

575 A late 19th Century Canton famille rose porcelain circular bowl, decorated courtly 

figures 8" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

576 A 19th Century scallop shaped armorial dish 7" (f) £5-10  

577 A pair of Japanese Satsuma cylindrical jars and covers, the lid with impressed mark 

(some chips to rim) 2 1/2" £20-30 

578 An Oriental green glazed plate the reverse with seal mark 10" £10-20 

579 2 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain plates with lobed decoration 8" (1f) and 1 other 

Oriental plate 8" £10-20 
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580 An Oriental porcelain double gourd shaped teapot (chip to base, f and r) 8" £30-50 

ILLUSTRATED 

581 8 various Oriental porcelain rice spoons £10-20 

582 A 19th Century Kutani porcelain plate decorated birds, insects and flowers 8" (chip to 

rim) £5-10  

583 A Royal Copenhagen square shaped dish with floral decoration, the base marked Fajance 

MJ 7" £20-30 

584 2 1930's porcelain figures - girls ready for bed 6" £25-35 

585 A circular Clarice Cliff Bizarre teapot, base marked Clarice Cliff Bizarre 3" together with 

a Susie Cooper coffee can £20-30 

586 A cylindrical Moorcroft jar and cover with hinged lid, the base marked Moorcroft AA162 

3 1/2" (lid heavily f and r) £15-25 

587 A cylindrical Poole Pottery preserve jar with impressed mark to base (chips to lid) 3" and 

a Poole egg cruet with tray and 4 egg cups £15-20 

588 A Royal Worcester head and shoulders portrait of the race horse Astrope 5" £10-20 

589 A 19th Century Staffordshire flat back figure of Campbell 9" (head f and r) £15-25 

590 A 1920's Continental porcelain soap dish in the form of a reclining Pierrot, base marked 

23159 5" £20-30 

591 A 19th Century Davenport cup and saucer £10-20 

592 An 18th Century enamelled Patch box, the lid decorated a seated lady 2" £30-50 

ILLUSTRATED 
593 An 18th Century oval porcelain Patch box, the lid decorated a portrait of Nelson, marked 

Trafalgar 1 October 1805 (chips to base) 2" oval £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

594 A Beleek cream jug and sugar bowl, the base with black Beleek mark 3" £30-40 

595 An 18th/19th Century black basalt cream jug 4" £20-30 

596 3 Staffordshire enamel jars and covers for Allied Dunbar no.49 Madrid 1989, no.50 Paris 

1999 and Kestrel Club Dinner 2000 £20-30 

597 A pair of lozenge shaped glass scent bottles 2 1/2" and a square ditto 2 1/2"  £10-20 

598 A Roman style green glass club shaped vase 8 1/2" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

599 A Victorian cylindrical cut glass bottle with gilt painted decoration 5", together with a 

Whitefriars style vase 7" £5-10  

600 An oval faceted glass scent bottle and stopper 4" £10-20 

601 A Victorian green glass ewer and stopper (stopper f) 8" £20-30 

602 A pair of Wedgwood blue Jasperware candlesticks, the bases impressed Wedgwood 5, 5" 

£20-30 

603 A blue enamelled  cigarette box with hinged lid 4 1/2" containing 4 Wade fish ashtrays 

£5-10  

604 A pair of 19th Century Continental biscuit porcelain figures - lady and gentleman 10" 

(gentleman's head f and r) £20-30 

605 A pair of Isnic pottery twin handled vases 9" £200-300 

606 A Goss Roman twin handled urn decorated The Arms of Douglas together, a small Goss 

beaker - Arms of Arundel and 12 other items of crested china £15-25 

607 A Continental biscuit porcelain figure of a standing gentleman, the base marked 

Exposition de Londres no.135  8 1/2" (foot f and r) £20-30 

608 An Art Deco Clarice Cliff style jug  4", a Celtic pottery vase 6" (cracked) £5-10  

609 A Wade Pottery piggy bank 6" in the form of Annabel £10-20 
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610 A Worcester blush ivory urn raised on 3 serpent supports with triform base, the base 

marked Royal China Works Worcester 6" (possibly missing a lid) £30-50 

611 A square Art Pottery bowl, base marked JLT 7" and a waisted green glazed Art Pottery 

vase 7" £10-20 

612 A blue coffin shaped vase 7", an etched vase decorated a girl 3" £25-35 

613 A circular Clarice Cliff charger decorated a tree and stylised landscape, the reverse 

impressed 438, 11" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

614 A circular floral pottery bowl 8" containing 24 Wade Whimsies £10-20 

615 7 various paperweights and 2 Crystal Craft figures £20-30 

616 A collection of various crested china £15-20 

617 A  Masons oval jug, the base with purple Masons Ironstone mark (handle f and r) 6" NB 

- see page 163 Godden's Guide to Masons Ironstone China  £20-30 

618 A Continental porcelain oil lamp base supported by 3 cherubs 8" £50-70  

619 A pair of 20th Century Sevres style porcelain models of eggs decorated cherubs etc 6" 

£50-75  

620 A pair of late Satsuma square club shaped vases decorated figures, the base with seal 

marks 12" £20-30 

621 A Sylvac pottery vase in the form of a tree trunk with Blue Tit 7" £10-20 

622 A pair of German salt glazed twin handled vases 9" (some chips to rim) £10-20 

623 A blue Jasperware biscuit barrel and cover with gilt metal mounts 5" £30-50 

ILLUSTRATED 
624 A Scandinavian Intaglio cut Art Glass vase decorated a gazelle 9" £35-45 

625 A pair of Minton green glazed vases, the bases marked no.1 12" (both chipped, f and r) 

£5-10 

626 A Lladro figure group of 2 standing nuns 12" (f and r) and 1 other of a girl with geese 11" 

(f and r) £5-10  

627 A Victorian opaque glass vase decorated snipe (chip to rim) 12" £15-25 

628 A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire figures of seated Spaniels 7 1/2" (some cracks) 

£20-30 

629 A Devon style blue glazed club shaped pottery vase 9" £20-30 

630 A Lingard ware green glazed teapot - The Old Woman Who Lived in a Shoe 9" £10-20 

631 A pair of plaster book ends in the form of owls 5" £5-10 

632 A brown glazed West German Art Pottery vase, the base marked 517-30 West Germany 

12" £10-20 

633 A white glazed wedge shaped cheese dish and cover 8"  £10-20 

634 An etched glass decanter and stopper decorated Romeo and Juliet, the base signed and a 

cut glass jug 8" £10-20 

635 3 Copenhagen Christmas plates 1971, 1972 and 1976 £10-20 

636 A pair of Wedgwood blue Jasperware candlesticks, the base impressed Wedgwood 9" (1 

chipped) and a Wedgwood blue Jasperware jug 5" £10-20 

637 A suite of Waterford glasses comprising 8 champagne flutes and  7 wine glasses  

£50-75 

638 An 18th/19th Century Quimper scallop shaped dish, base with cockerel mark 8" (chip to 

base and chips to rim) £15-20 

639 An Oriental blue and white plate decorated diving carp and with scalloped border 11" 

£10-20 

640 A Whitefriars bubble glass bowl 6" and a green glass bowl £5-10   
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641 A pair of Quimper twin handled dishes, the bases marked Henrist 5 1/2" and 2 matching 

plates 7" £20-30 

642 A suite of Waterford glassware comprising 6 sherry glasses, 5 liqueur glasses and 4 long 

stemmed hock glasses £50-75 

643 A 19th Century Continental porcelain plate decorated a head and shoulders portrait of a 

girl 10" £5-10  

644 A pottery night light/oil burner in the form of a light house 13" £15-25 

645 A pair of vaseline style glass pedestal vases 9 1/2" £20-30 

646 A blue and white Spode biscuit barrel and cover 6", do. bowl 7", mug 5" and a dish 

strainer 6 1/2" £20-30 

647 2 contemporary Oriental egg shell porcelain bowls 7" and 8" £15-25 

648 6 Royal Copenhagen Christmas plates 1972 (f and r), 2 x 1976, 1978, 1979 and 1980 

£20-30 

649 A Masons ironstone blue and white jug 5", the base with blue Masons mark, a Spode blue 

and white jug, various decorative teapots, a club shaped decanter and other decorative 

ceramics £10-20 

650 45 various Avon novelty scent bottles £30-40 

651 A pair of Minton & Co, the reverse marked 30 Minton & Co patented Stoke upon Trent 

6" x 6" £10-20 

652 A pair of pottery Ell Greave vases, a Victorian Worcester coffee pot (no lid), various 

decorative figures, plates etc £10-20 

653 A quantity of cut glass and other drinking glasses £10-20 

654 A cut glass decanter and stopper, an Oriental tea service, 2 Oriental blue glazed figures 

etc £20-30 

655 A modern circular Leeds ware twin handled bowl 6", 2 plates, a small bowl with handle 3 

1/2" and an egg cup £20-30 

656 An Edward VII Royal Doulton Coronation mug, 4 other Coronation mugs, a collection of 

Bradford Exchange plates decorated aircraft, a Royal Doulton character jug, a pair of cut 

glass candlesticks, a brass shell case, lacquered glove box and etc £20-30 

657 7 Royal Doulton African series plates 10" £10-20 

658 A cut glass water jug, 1 other cut glass water jug 7", a cylindrical vase 7" and a cut glass 

ewer and stopper 5" £15-25 

659 A Satsuma vase decorated figures 4" (f and r) and a Satsuma club shaped vase 3" £20-30 

660 2 miniature Schweppes advertising soda siphons 6" £20-30 

661 A collection of various thimbles and bells £20-30 

662 A green glazed Sylvac vase in the form of a top hat 3", a Carltonware leaf shaped dish 9 

1/2", 1 other 7" and a collection of decorative ceramics and glassware etc £20-30 

663 A Bairnsfather ware beaker marked  A Souvenir of The Great War 4" and a Winton 

pottery beaker marked Peace 1919 £15-20 

664 A cylindrical cut glass vase with silver collar 6", a brown glass bowl 9", a vaseline glass 

basket 5", 4 Berlin style saucers 3" and a circular butter dish and cover in the form of a 

seated cow £20-30 

665 An Italian Mangoni porcelain table lamp base decorated 3 shells to bells 9" £25-35 

666 A 22 piece Royal Cauldron tea service decorated stylised trees comprising teapot, sugar 

bowl (f), cream jug, twin handled bread plate 9", 6 tea plates 7" (1 crazed), 6 cups and 6 

saucers (2 saucers cracked) £15-25 

667 A Royal Doulton figure - The Balloon Seller 7" £30-50 
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PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR  

PURCHASES.   

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED  

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE  

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor 

and reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to 

ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.    

 

 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC 

 

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the work is in  

our opinion by that artist. 

 

Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the  

manner of that artist. 

 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction 

 

675 A limited edition coloured print "Seated Eastern Lady in a Building by a Window" 12" x 

9" and 3 others "Princesses" 5" x 11" £10-20 

676 Gorbin, artists proof limited edition coloured print, still life study "Bowls" 24" x 37" 

no.62/352 £15-25 

677 Eastern School, gouache drawing "Native Figures" 10" x 12" £20-30 

678 A watercolour drawing "Moorland Scene" 7" x 9 1/2" £10-20 

679 After John August Swanson, a coloured print "Circus Cyclist" 7" x 5" £10-20  

680 A modern coloured print "18th Century Landscape with Sheep and Figures" 4" x 6 1/2" 

contained in a decorative gilt frame £5-10 

681 A pair of 18th/19th Century pencil drawings "River with Waterfall and Figures on Bank 

and "Ruin with Figures" 5" x 6" contained in Hogarth frames £20-30 

682 After Robert Morden a coloured map of Sussex 8" x 10" £10-20 

683 Watercolour "Continental Harbour with Boats" 4" x 8" £20-30 

684 19th Century coloured print after Tallom "Bowness From Bille Island, Windermere" 4" x 

6" £5-10  

685 4 19th Century coloured prints "Gathering Sticks, The Village School, The Cottage Door 

and Court Napping" 5" x 6" £5-10  

686 Phillip Perty?, impressionist oil on board "The Violinist" 47" x 32" £30-50 

687 A pencil drawing, head and shoulders portrait of a "Horse" 13" x 11" £20-30 

688 David Shepherd, a monochrome print, signed To Stan Happy 70th David Shepherd, 5" x 

4 1/2" £40-50 

689 Oil on canvas "French Clipper in Full Sail" 17" x 23 1/2" £40-60 
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690 An impressionist watercolour drawing "Study of a River with Motor Boats and House" 

11" x 17", indistinctly signed £10-20 

691 A Coleman, pair of watercolour drawings "Friars Crag Derwentwater and Rydal Water" 

10" x 13" £75-125 

692 J K Maxton, watercolour drawing "Mountain Lake Scene" 9 1/2" x 13 1/2" signed £10-20 

693 An etching "Warwick Castle" 10" x 7" indistinctly signed to bottom right hand corner 

£15-20 

694 An etching of a tree 11" x 8" £15-20 

695 Stringer, watercolour drawing "Seated Naked Lady" 13 1/2" x 9" £20-30 

696 H R Westwood, watercolour drawing "Windmill" signed and dated 1897  14" x 9 1/2" 

£15-25 

697 Continental watercolour drawing "River Scene with Buildings" 8" x 12" £20-30 

698 Willis, oil on board "Sunset Arrangement" the reverse with Huntington Group Art Prize 

1989 at the Mall Gallery, Federation of British Artists 11" x 15" £10-20 

699 Oil painting on canvas "River with Boats" monogrammed PD? and dated 1935, 11 1/2" x 

13 1/2" £30-50 

700 Oil on canvas "Rural Scene with River and Cart Horse" 11" x 13" monogrammed PD? 

1925 £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

701 T K Adams, watercolour and gouache "Ambrose Place Brighton" 9 1/2" x 13" £10-20 

702 After Gainsborough, a Victorian Albert Museum monochrome print "Portrait of a Lady" 

11" x 7" £10-20 

703 An 18th/19th Century coloured print "Nelson" by J T Chant 6" x 5" £25-35 

704 A Continental etching "Windmill and Boat" indistinctly signed to bottom right hand 

margin 8" x 5" £10-20 

705 Modern Art, monochrome limited edition print marked Pet.Larue Ado 25/10/82 

Seychelles 11 1/2" x 12" £10-20 

706 After F Watson, a coloured print "Antique Shop" 10" x 14" £5-10 

707 Oil on board "Rural Scene with River" monogrammed RS 10" x 14" £40-60 

708 C Ricquie, watercolour "Bridge of Javea" 9" x 12" £5-10  

709 CAT, watercolour, head and shoulders portrait "Tribesman" 13" x 10" £10-20 

710 Jas H Mair, pastel "Morning Light Dollar Street" 13" x 10 1/2" £10-20 

711 Watercolour drawing "Dutch Interior Scene" indistinctly signed to bottom right hand 

corner, the reverse with Royal Institute of Painters and Watercolour label 9 1/2" x 11 1/2" 

£20-30 

712 A gouache and enhanced pencil  "Figure of a Lady Driving a Horse" 7" x 10" £5-10  

713 An 18th/19th Century monochrome print "Welch Costumes Taken On a Market Day in 

Wales" 9" x 13" £20-30 

714 3 Oriental prints of figures 5" x 13" mounted in 1 frame £10-20 

715 Molly (Young) Garland, watercolour drawing "Admiring The View" 13" x 9 1/2" £10-20 

716 Jean Derrin, impressionist oil on board "From The Kitchen Window Cobdens Sussex" 7" 

x 10" £20-30 

717 An 18th/19th Century painting on glass "Returning From the Harvest" 5" x 14" £30-50 

718 A Victorian coloured print "Philip Haugh" 5" x 7" £5-10 

719 Kenneth J Wood, watercolour "Marsh Tit and Jasmine" 12" x 9 1/2" £75-125 

720 Fran Slade, impressionist watercolour drawing "Downland Scene with Cottage" 11" x 7 

1/2" £10-20 

721 An 18th/19th Century coloured print "Coopers Sparrow Hawk" 13" x 10" £20-30 
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722 Oil on board, impressionist study "Vase of Flowers" 24" x 19" £50-75 

723 Russel Tayler, oil on board "Gassin, South of France" 16" x 19" £20-30 

724 Phil Jons, limited edition coloured print "Sailing" 11" x 16" £5-10  

725 A coloured print "The Position of The Fleet at Spithead 24 June 1911" 14 1/2" x 22" 

£20-30 

726 Watercolour drawing "Figures in Rural Area with Castle in Distance, Possibly Lewes?"  

8" x 13" £20-30 

727 Mike Durant, oil on board "The River Nevern, Newport Pembrokeshire" signed and 

dated, 10" x 19" £10-20 

728 Watercolour drawing "Yorkshire Half Timbered House" 11" x 16" £15-25 

729 Oil  on board, still life study "Mandolin with Jug" monogrammed FK 1971 15 1/2" x 19 

1/2" £10-20 

730 Watercolour drawing "Bull Finch" 10" x 10" £10-20 

731 Impressionist oil on canvas "Beach Scene" 16" x 21" indistinctly signed  £50-75 

ILLUSTRATED 
732 E Berget, impressionist oil on board "Fishing Boats with Mountain in Distance" 18" x 

21" £40-60 

733 H Shapland, watercolour drawing "Continental Bay with Harbour, and Fishing Boats" 

11" x 17" £120-150 

734 L Ross, impressionist oil on board "Henley on Thames" 12" x 16" £10-20 

735 Watercolour "Mediterranean Mountain House" 8" x 6" £10-20 

736 Continental oil on canvas "Scene with Figures Saying Farewell" 24" x 18 1/2", 

monogrammed BRR £30-50 

737 H Muller, oil on canvas still life study "Roses" 21" x 16" £20-30 

738 W Harrisch, oil on canvas "Alpine Scene with Chalet and Mountain" 19" x 24" £30-50 

739 Julie A, Australian School oil on panel "Mythical Bird" 12" x 11" £10-20 

740 D G Thomas, a coloured print "Exodus of The Jews from Jerusalem" 6" x 9" £5-10  

741 C M Forster, still life study "Flowers" monogrammed CMF 10" x 5", labelled to reverse 

£40-60 

742 M A C H Thomas, after Gainsborough, oil on canvas "The Blue Boy" 26" x 19" £30-50 

743 John Proudfoot, oil on board, still life study "Fruit and Flowers" 13" x 17" £20-30 

743 W Harrisch, oil on canvas "Alpine Scene with Chalet" 23" x 19" £40-60 

745 Andy Le Poidevin, watercolour "Snow White" 6" x 20" £20-30 

746 Edouard Adams, 19th Century watercolour drawing "Three Masted Merchant Ship with 

Steamer in Distance" signed and dated 1872 8 1/2" x 20" £120-150 

747 After J C Harrison, a coloured print "Snipe at Inverness-shire" signed in the margin 12" x 

18" £20-30 

748 Maureen Chew, watercolour drawing "North Devon Coast" 8" x 19" £20-30 

749 After Robert Taylor, a coloured print "Duel of Eagles" signed by Douglas Bada and 

Adolf Gralland  13" x 18" £40-60 

750 19th Century watercolour drawing "Figure Fishing by a Church" 11" x 17" £30-50 

751 After David Waller, a coloured print "Bomber Country Harvest Homeland" 11" x 17", 

signed by David Waller £10-20 

752 After Michael Smart, a limited edition coloured print "After Me The Floods" signed by 

Michael Smart, Harry Johnson DFM, John Bell and 3 others £30-50 

753 Anselm Prester, impressionist oil on canvas "Lake Scene with Fishing Boat" 23" x 31" 

£75-125 
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754 Wiltshire, impressionist oil on canvas 20" x 23" £20-30 

755 Beverley Fry, watercolour drawing "Yellow Pansies" 15" x 10" £10-20 

756 Watercolour drawing, head and shoulders portrait "Young Boy" indistinctly signed 7" x 

5" £5-10  

757 Watercolour drawing "Imperial German Zeppelin" monogrammed STO 8" x 11" £20-30 

758 Gary J Campbell, ink drawing "Bikers at a Stop Over" 8" x 11" £15-20 

759 Gilda Dickenson, oil on board, still life study, "Flagon and Plate" 13" x 17" £20-30 

760 Watercolour drawing "Bramber High Street? with Castle in Distance" 9" x 13" £20-30 

761 A Victorian oval monochrome print "Girl with Horse" 19" contained in an ebonised 

frame £10-20 

762 W H Rissh Heidelberg, oil on canvas still life study "Vase of Flowers" 23" x 19" £30-50 

763 L Roberts, a pair of oils on board "Sewing Seeds and The Harvest" 18" x 11 1/2" £20-30 

764 Harold Cox, watercolour "Study of Daffodils" 14" x 18" £20-30 

765 An 18th/19th Century oil on board "Landscape with Figure Driving Cattle" 12" x 13 1/2" 

£50-75 

766 Mastone, oil on canvas still life study "Flower Arrangement" 40" x 18" £25-35 

767 After Simon Patuce, a coloured print "High Summer"  signed in the margin 21" x 17", 

unframed £10-20 

768 After Albert Lynch, a coloured print "Standing Noble Woman" 15" x 10" £15-20 

769 After David Shepherd, a coloured print "The Ivory is Theirs" 15" x 29" £20-30 

770 K G King, watercolour "Albatross DIII Imperial German Bi-Plane" 15" x 20" £5-10  

771 A Victorian oil painting on canvas "Garden with Church and House in Distance" 6" x 9" 

£10-20 

772 L Keplem, oil on canvas "River Scene with Boats" 23" x 19" £20-30 

773 A Brunt, a monochrome print  "The Bringer of Clouds" 19" x 24" £35-45  

774 Oil on board "Waterfall" 22" x 19" indistinctly signed to bottom right hand corner £10-20 

775 Ambrose Dudley, a monochrome print "The Nursery - Mother with Two Children" 23" x 

17" £10-20 

776 Williams Papas, coloured print "Jaffa/Tel Aviv" 14" x 20" £5-10  

777 After Sir Peter Scott, a signed coloured print "East in Flight" with HCF blind proof stamp 

to the margin and signed 14" x 21" £20-30 

778 After Frank Southgate?, a coloured shooting print "Waiting in the Cover" 12" x 18 1/2" 

£15-25 

779 Gilda Dickenson, still life study "Flagon with Onions and Carrots" 19" x 15 1/2" £20-30 

780 J King, artists proof coloured print "Figure Fishing by a Three Arched Bridge, Church 

and Buildings" 15" x 21" £10-20 

781 Alfreda Mackenzie, pastel drawing "Bodiam Castle" 10" x 14" £20-30 

782 Simon Patuce, limited edition coloured print "Harvesting Snow" signed in the margin 

with blind proof stamp 23" x 18" £20-30 

783 S Watts, oil on canvas "Study of a Barge with Cottage" 14" circular £90-120  

784 S Watts, oil on canvas "Rural Scene with River Cottage" 14" circular £90-120   

785 Veronica, 6 oil on canvas panels, the reverse with Quintessa Art Collection label, 20" x 

20" £5-10  

786 A Brunt, artists proof study of a reclining naked lady "Amore Expectant"  impression 

number 3, 32" x 21" £40-60 

787 Jeffrey Day, watercolour drawing "Study of Farm Buildings with Figure Driving Sheep" 

14" x 20" £20-30 
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788 Pat Barton, head and shoulders portrait "St Bernard Dog" 15" x 11" £30-50 

789 After Peter Hodge, 2 coloured prints "Rowena and Donald Searle" The London sailing 

project 11" x 18" £10-20 

790 A Brunt, a monochrome print "The Moon Bearer"  19" x 24" £35-45  

791 Hage, watercolour drawings "Studies of Door Mice" 9" x 8 1/2" £10-20 

792 J Giani, a pair of oil paintings on board "Italian Buildings with Terraces" 7" x 11" £15-20 

793 A 1930's coloured print "Rose of My Heart" 12" x 10" £15-25 

794 19th Century watercolour drawing "Foggy Moorland Scene" 6" x 8 1/2" £5-10  

795 A coloured print "The Tennis Match" 8" x 10", 1 other "Rural Scene" 11" x 14" £5-10 

796 A pair of Art Nouveau green and gilt painted picture frames 8 1/2" x 6 1/2" £30-50 

797 An 18th/19th Century coloured print "Formal Garden with Figures" 12" x 18" £30-50 

798 Waterman, pair of oil paintings on canvas "British Merchant Ships in Full Sail" painted 

on canvases from The Lord Nelson 12" x 19" £30-50 

799 Modern Art, oil on board monogrammed JT 21" x 27" £10-20 

800 After A Sutherland, a coloured print by G W Bacon "Omduman The First Battle 630 2nd 

September 1898" 19" x 28" (some water damage) £25-35 

801 5 various French Napoleonic prints 11" x 8" £10-20 

802 A set of 3 Johnie Walker prints - "Curling 1820", "Hunting 1820" and "Golfing 1820" 

14" x 10" £20-30 

803 C Crawford, 5 1940's watercolour drawings "Burmese Servants" 16" x 12" £75-125  

804 A pair of Eastern prints of figures and 1 other of a figure with cart 9 1/2" x 13" £20-30 

805 After Henry Alkin, plates 1-4 "First Steeple Chase on Record" 11" x 14" £30-50 

806 Stewart Walton, an etching "Landscape Morley", the reverse with Sands Gallery label 

dated '69 6" x 10", a pencil drawing "Gate Way" 12" x 9" and a 19th Century print of a 

Frenchman 14" x 9 1/2" £5-10  

807 A set of 6 18th Century coloured prints "The Prodigal Son" 4" x 5 1/2" £40-60 

808 After H Alkin, 4 coloured prints "The First Grand National" contained in Hogarth frames 

10" x 14" £30-50 

809 M T S Y Wood, watercolour drawing "Tenacious and Lord Nelson" 14" x 18" £10-20 

810 A C Rawlands, watercolour "Country Cottage" 12" x 17" £20-30 

811 A gilt carved wood picture frame 15" x 12" £40-60 

812 A pair of coloured prints "The Dogs Christmas Cracker" 11" x 15" £10-20 

813 After Adrian Rigby "Titanic's Last Sunset" 9 1/2" x 24" £15-25 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED  

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID.  

THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
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SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY  

AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE 

 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.63% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE  

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 
 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and  

do not rush them whilst viewing, only ONE item can be viewed at a time and you may be  

asked to wait if it is busy.   
 

815 A 6 piece silver plated tea service comprising rectangular tray, teapot, coffee pot, cream 

jug, sucrier and tea strainer on stand £25-35 

816 A pair of silver plated table lamps with Corinthian capitals and marble columns 24" 

£180-220 

817 A pair of modern Scots glass and silver candlesticks, Edinburgh 2000 and with 

millennium hallmark 7 1/2" £30-50 

818 A 19th Century rectangular silver plated ink stand with 2 pen recepticals, gadrooned 

border and associated glass candlestick and inkwell, raised on hoof panelled feet 9" 

£40-60 ILLUSTRATED 

819 A 19th Century miniature silver plated chamber stick and a snuffer £10-20 

820 A Victorian oval embossed silver caddy decorated cherubs, Sheffield 1899, 3 ozs £50-75 

ILLUSTRATED 

821 A Victorian circular cut glass inkwell with hinged silver lid, raised on a circular silver 

tray London 1877, 5 ozs £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

822 An Edwardian silver sugar sifter London 1907 9 ozs £80-120 ILLUSTRATED 

823 A silver sauce boat with C scroll handle, Birmingham 1906 3 ozs £30-50 

824 A pair of circular silver bottle coasters, London 1968 4 1/2" £75-125 

825 An Indian silver goblet shaped trophy cup, the base marked silver P Orr & Sons Madras, 

14 ozs £100-150 

826 A Georgian silver cream jug, raised on 3 bun feet, London 1807 4 ozs £40-60 

827 A Victorian embossed silver taper stick with detachable sconces, Sheffield 1847, 5" 

£75-125 

828 A tortoiseshell and silver mounted wallet 3" (chips to rim) £30-50 

829 An Edwardian silver pint tankard, Sheffield 1907, 13 ozs £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

830 A handsome ivory and silver plated trinket box formed from a section of tusk, raised on 

bun feet 4" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

831 An Eastern embossed double spirit measure £20-30 

832 An Edwardian silver 7 bar toast rack, Birmingham 1908 2 ozs £25-35 

833 A Victorian oval silver twin handled sugar bowl and cream  jug, London 1894 10ozs 

£75-125 

834 A silver easel framed perpetual calendar with 12 sheet months and 7 permutations of 

dates, Birmingham 1919 £30-50 

835 A Victorian circular pierced silver bon bon dish raised on panelled supports, London 

1892, 3ozs £25-45 

836 A circular pieced silver dish 3" £15-25 

837 A silver octagonal sugar sifter (marks rubbed), 10 ozs £70-90 

838 A Victorian Britannia metal hotwater jug with staghorn handle £20-30 
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839 A Rococo style silver plated candlestick 10" £10-20 

840 A Victorian heart shaped pierced silver bowl, London 1892 2 ozs £25-35 

841 An American circular white metal bowl with gadrooned border, base marked English 

silver MFG Corp £10-20 

842 A Victorian pierced silver mustard pot with hinged lid London 1853, 3 ozs £30-50 

843 A silver cigarette case with engraved decoration Birmingham 1912, 3 ozs £20-30 

844 An Edwardian rectangular silver trinket box with embossed hinged lid, decorated country 

scene with figures and wild boar, (lid crudely repaired and with some holes) Birmingham 

1903, 4 ozs £60-80  

845 A Kingsway silver plated 1 pint goblet inscribed Prince Arthur Golf Cup Competition 

1959 Wentworth Golf Course £5-10  

846 A plain silver cigarette box with hinged lid, Chester 1899 7" £40-60 

847 circular silver bowl with demi-reeded decoration Birmingham 1924, together with a sifter 

spoon Birmingham 1900, 4 ozs, cased £40-60 

848 A circular cut glass hair tidy with silver lid, Birmingham 1920 3" £20-40 

849 2 horn beakers £20-30 

850 An oval Japanese carved ivory trinket box in the form of a monkey cage, the finial 

decorated a monkey, the base signed 3" £50-75 

851 A carved ivory cigarette case, carved a dragon, the reverse signed 3" £20-30 

852 An oval carved ivory easel photograph frame 4" and 1 other 2" £20-30 

853 2 heavy ivory bangles £30-50 

854 A carved ivory figure of a standing Deity 5" £30-50 

855 A pair of oval ivory T bar cufflinks £20-30 

856 A carved ivory bangle and 1 other £20-30 

857 A carved ivory figure of a walking lion £20-30 

858 An "elephant hair" bangle £30-50 

859 A carved ivory puzzle ball base (f), a carved ivory figure of a temple dog 1" and 2 other 

carved ivory figures £20-30 

860 A carved netsuke in the form of a standing man 2" and 3 other figures £30-50 

861 A carved ivory figure of a fisherman 5" £20-30 

862 A carved ivory figure of an elephant 2" £20-30 

863 A carved ivory puzzle ball 2" £30-50 

864 An Oriental carved walnut decorated figures 1" £40-60 

865 An Eastern silver box, the hinged lid set red stones and turquoise, marked 34, 3" £30-50 

ILLUSTRATED 
866 A Georgian silver vinaigrette, makers mark TL (no grill) £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

867 A George III Irish silver snuff box, Dublin 1809, 2 ozs £75-125 ILLUSTRATED 

868 An Edwardian silver vesta case with hinged lid and hinged compartment to the side, 

Birmingham 1901, marked Patent 8443, 1 ozs £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

869 A Victorian engraved shaped silver snuff box, Birmingham 1847, 2" £70-90 

870 A pair of octagonal pierced silver bowls raised on scrolled feet Birmingham 1919, 3 ozs 

£30-50 

871 A Continental square pill box with hinged lid marked 825 £25-35 

872 A pair of Scots silver quaiche, Edinburgh 1921, 4 ozs £40-60 

873 A Victorian scallop shaped silver butter dish, Sheffield 1897 by Mappin & Webb, 

together with a silver napkin ring, 3 ozs £30-50 
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874 An Eastern embossed white metal 7 piece condiment set comprising mustard pot, 3 

pepper pots and 3 salts £20-40 

875 4 Danish silver taper sticks, bases marked Cohr Denmark £10-20 

876 A pair of silver grape scissors, Birmingham 1936 by James Dixon together with a silver 

spoon, 3 ozs £40-60 

877 A 9ct gold and enamelled Buffalo's founders jewel for Fountain Lodge No.1611 £40-60 

878 2 silver gilt and enamelled Buffalo jewels and 1 other £20-30 

879 A gilt metal and enamelled Buffalo's Grand Officer's  chain £25-35 

880 A gilt metal and enamelled Buffalo's collar jewel Roll of Honour, together with a blue 

sash marked De La Ra Cohen Lodge no. 3635 ROH £20-30 

881 A quantity of Masonic regalia including a Past Master's apron, 2 gilt metal and enamelled 

steward's jewels, a Governors' jewel, various books £15-20 

882 2 Allied Masonic Degree Grand Officer's collars £20-30 

883 A Red Cross of Constantine Night Companions sash and an Order of the Secret Monitor 

Grand Officer's sash £20-30 

884 2 Provincial Grand Officer's full dress aprons, a Past Assistant Grand Standard Bearer,  

Assistant Director of Ceremonies, together with a collar £20-30 

885 3 Royal Arch Chapter Principals aprons together with a sash and a past Z collar £20-30 

886 An Ancient and Accepted Rights 32nd Degree collar and collarette £30-50 

887 A Provincial Grand Officer's full dress apron, Deacon complete with collar £15-25 

888 A quantity of Masonic regalia comprising Supreme Grand Chapter regalia, Past Grand 

Standard Bearer's apron and collar £30-50 

889 A Rosecroix 18th Degree collar £15-20 

890 A quantity of Masonic regalia including 2 Past Master's aprons and 3 Past Master's 

collars £20-30 

891 A quantity of Masonic regalia comprising a Royal Ark Mariner's Past Commanders 

apron, a Royal Arch companions apron (f), do. sash, 2 Royal Arch Provincial Officer's 

collars, 2 apron badges, a mourning rosette and pair of gloves £10-20 

892 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a sapphire surrounded by diamonds £350-450 

893 A platinum engagement/dress ring set a diamond, approx 0.77ct £1100-1400 

894 An 18ct yellow gold cluster dress ring set diamonds £125-175 

895 An 18ct gold dress ring set a sapphire surrounded by diamonds £70-90 

896 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 5 diamonds £450-550 

897 A 9ct gold wedding band £30-50 

898 A lady's platinum dress ring set numerous diamonds, approx. 1.10ct  £200-300 

899 An 18ct gold dress ring set 5 diagonal rows of 3 diamonds £40-60 

900 A gold dress ring set 7 diamonds £40-60 

901 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 3 oval green cut stones £30-50 

902 A gold dress ring set diamonds £30-50 

903 A suite of 9ct gold jewellery set rubies, comprising  ring, heart shaped pendant and a 

pair of earrings £40-60 

904 A 9ct gold dress ring set blue and white stones and 1 other £30-50 

905 A gold dress ring set diamonds and 2 green stones £30-50 

906 A lady's 18ct gold white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut aquamarine and with 2 

baguette cut diamonds to the shoulders £275-350 

907 A lady's 18ct yellow gold ring set numerous diamonds approx. 0.70ct £200-300 
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908 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a square cut tanzanite supported by diamonds, 

approx 1.40/1.35ct £900-1200 

909 An 18ct white gold dress ring set a square cut aquamarine surrounded by diamonds and 

with diamonds to the shoulders approx 0.50ct £400-500 

910 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire surrounded by numerous 

diamonds, approx 0.95/1.45ct £800-1000 

911 A lady's 18ct white gold engagement/dress ring set 3 diamonds, approx 1.86ct 

£1500-2000 

912 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a circular aquamarine surrounded by diamonds 

£350-400 

913 A lady's 18ct white gold engagement/dress ring set 5 emerald cut diamonds approx. 

1.20ct £900-1200 

914 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a circular cut sapphire surrounded by diamonds 

approx. 1.15/1.30ct £900-1200 

915 A gold stick pin in the form of an insect, the wings set precious stones £75-125 

916 A 9ct gate bracelet £30-50 

917 An Edwardian gold pendant set amethysts £50-75 

918 A hollow gold box link Albert watch chain £100-150 

919 A George III 1798 spade guinea mounted as a pendant £50-75 

920 A Continental gilt metal coin £10-20 

921 A Zecchino Venetian hammered 22ct gold coin £150-200 

922 An Edward VII 1907 sovereign £130-180 

923 A gentleman's Tudor Oyster Prince Sub-Mariner wristwatch with stainless steel case and 

strap £125-175 

924 A 9ct hollow gold bangle £40-60 

925 A gilt metal watch key, a gilt metal locket and a seal £20-30 

926 A lady's Girard Perregaux wristwatch, contained in a 9ct gold case with integral bracelet 

£150-200 

927 A 9ct gold bar tie pin £10-20 

928 An 18th Century fusee pocket watch by B Duhamel with shaped pillars, contained in an 

unmarked silver pair case, the enamelled dial with 2 substantial chips £100-150 

929 A lady's 14ct gold dress ring set diamonds £375-450 

930 A lady's wristwatch contained in a gilt metal case £15-25 

931 A silver curb link charm bracelet hung 3 charms £5-10  

932 A silver cross hung on a fine chain together with a silver locket £10-20 

933 A 9ct gold bar brooch set ring of demi-pearls £20-30 

934 A lady's wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold case £20-30 

935 A pair of fresh water pearl earrings set in 14ct gold £50-75 

936 A pair of 18ct pierced gold drop earrings set diamonds £250-300 

937 A gentleman's Rotary wristwatch with leather strap £10-20 

938 A paper knife in the form of a sword with 5" blade hung on a silver chain with deer 

brooch £30-50 

939 A pair of silver filigree drop earrings £30-50 

940 A rope of cultured pearls (f) £20-30 

941 A pair of 9ct gold drop hoop earrings set diamonds £80-120 

942 An Elswick lever open faced pocket watch in a chrome case and an Ingasol Defiance 

pocket watch £10-20 



35 

 

943 A pair of silver and enamelled book marks £40-50 

944 A handsome Victorian 18ct gold shaped pendant/brooch set white stones and a pearl to 

the centre £75-125 

945 A Victorian 1891 sovereign mounted as a pendant £150-200 

946 An 18ct fine gold chain hung a solitaire diamond pendant, approx 0.65ct £500-600 

947 An 18ct white gold pendant in the form of a key set diamonds approx 0.50ct £375-450 

948 2 gold bar brooches, a 22ct gold wedding band (cut) together with a gold dress ring 

£40-60 

949 A gentleman's Rolex Oyster Perpetual Date-just wristwatch contained in a stainless steel 

case, the dial set diamonds, with bi-metal strap, complete with box and relevant paper 

work £1500-2000 ILLUSTRATED 

950 A purple box with various costume jewellery, beads etc £25-35 

951 A box containing various costume jewellery £25-35 

952 A box of various hardstone necklaces etc £25-35 

953 16 various dress rings £25-35 

954 A collection of various brooches etc £20-30 

955 A collection of costume jewellery £25-35 

956 2 gold dress rings set opals £45-65 

957 A gold dress ring set pink and white stones £30-50 

958 A gold dress ring set black and white stones £20-30 

959 2 gold dress rings set black and white stones £40-60 

960 2 gold rings set black and white stones and 1 other dress ring (3) £50-75 

961 A gilt pierced metal and enamelled pendant hung on a gold chain £20-30 

962 2 "mother of pearl" bracelets £15-20 

963 A lady's Rotary wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold case with integral bracelet £30-50 

964 2 silver open faced pocket watches £25-35 

965 A gentleman's Excalibur wristwatch contained in a square gold case £20-30 

966 2 pairs of gold hoop earrings and a fine gold chain etc £20-30 

967 A wristwatch by Frank Muller with leather strap £40-60 

968 A gentlemans "Belmar" limited edition B5010 wristwatch 2008, contained in a stainless 

steel case and set 11 "diamonds" to the dial, with leather strap, boxed and with catalogue  

£80-120  

969 A gentleman's Omega wristwatch contained in a gold plated case £40-60 

970 A collection of various wristwatches £10-20 

971 A collection of various costume jewellery  £20-30 

972 2 Police whistles and a small collection of wristwatches £10-20 

973 A collection of wristwatch movements  £20-30 

974 An ostrich feather fan £50-75 

975 An Edwardian style circular silver salver with bracketed border, raised on 4 scrolled feet 

London 1908, 18 ozs £200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

976 A silver cigarette box with engine turned decoration and hinged lid, 5", marks rubbed 

£25-35 

977 A 3 bladed folding pocket knife by Gaydor Cooke & Co. together with 4 other folding 

pocket knives £25-35 

978 6 silver plated place card holders in the form of game birds £15-25 

979 A 19th Century pierced Continental silver chatelaine hung needle case, scissor case (no 

scissors), pin cushion, thimble and scent bottle £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 
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980 A rectangular silver plated entree dish and cover with bead work border £10-20 

981 A Victorian glass flask with detachable cup, a silver plated pint tankard and a a pierced 

silver plated cake basket with swing handle £10-20 

982 An embossed silver backed hand mirror and 3 embossed silver backed clothes brushes 

£30-40 

983 A silver twin handled rowing cup, the finial in the form of a silver gilt oarsman, London 

1927 4 ozs £30-50 

984 A silver cased travelling comb, Birmingham 1938 £15-25 

985 An oval silver plated twin handled entree dish and cover £10-20 

986 A collection of stay bright badges mounted as plaques £10-20 

987 A circular silver plated muffin dish and cover and a 3 division dish £15-25 

988 A 5 piece silver backed dressing table set with hand mirror, hair brush, pair of clothes 

brushes, comb and a cut glass dressing table tray £15-20 

989 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

990 A small silver perfume flask, a Continental silver comb case, 2 silver handled button 

hooks, a glass jar with silver collar and a silver handled shoe horn etc £20-30 

991 A curb link chain marked Tiffany & Co 925 £20-40 

992 A quantity of various silver and other costume jewellery £20-30 

993 A collection of wristwatches £10-20 

994 Various pressed metal co-operative tokens £20-30 

995 A collection of copper coins £5-10  

996 A George V bronze School Attendance medal, 1951 Festival of Britain crown and a small 

collection of other crowns and coins £10-20 

997 A quantity of various copper coins £15-25 

998 A collectors folder of British pennies, a 1970 set of British Proof coins, a 1971 ditto and a 

Ceylon 1971 proof set of coins £10-20 

999 An Edward VIII 1908 half sovereign  £60-90 

1000 A George III crown and a George IV crown 1820 £10-20 

1001 A collection of various crowns etc £5-10  

1002 3 Victorian crowns 1889/90/91, a Victorian half crown 1890, a 1937 crown and a 1943 

crown and other various coins £20-30 

1003 A small leather case of coins £20-30 

1004 A collection of coins and bank notes £10-20 

1005 A Soviet Russian medal to commemorate the Centenary of Lenin £5-10 

1006 A breast badge of the Serving Brother of The Most Venerable of Order of St John of 

Jerusalem, cased and together with a matching miniature £50-75 

1007 A group of 7 miniature medals comprising  Officer of the Most Venerable Order of St 

John of Jerusalem, British War medal, Victory medal, Defence medal, George V 

Coronation medal, George VI Coronation medal, Service medal - St John with bar, 

together with a Sacred Heart lapel pin and an Allies badge £30-50 

1008 An Elizabeth II Brighton Police cap badge, a National Fire Service cap badge, Tank Regt. 

cap badge, 2 Sussex Police collar dogs and various Brighton Police buttons £15-25 

1009 A pair of Police Sergeants Motor Division epaulettes, a pair of Constable do., 2 pairs of 

Police Sergeants stripes and a pair of Army Sargeant stripes £15-25 

1010 An RAF cap badge and various RAF cloth insignia, buttons etc £10-20 
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1011 A Guiness folding pocket knife/bottle opener, 3 enamelled Guiness badges, a blue 

enamelled Guiness harp badge and 3 Guiness is Good for You badges in the form of pints 

of Guiness £30-50 

1012 A Hurrah Its Butlins enamelled badge, do. Butlins Pwllheli 1948, 2 Butlins Brighton 

1959 badges and 2 St John Ambulance brigade collar dogs £15-25 

1013 A Guiness double bladed folding knife and 7 enamelled Guiness Club badges £15-25 

1014 3 niello bracelets, an ingot pendant and a small quantity of costume jewellery £20-30 

1015 A silver trinket box in the form of a walnut £35-45 

1016 An amber coloured heart shaped pendant, 1 other and a string of beads £20-30 

1017 A 4 row multi coloured string of tourmaline beads with 14ct gold clasp £100-150 

1018 A silver filigree necklet £100-150 

1019 A quantity of costume jewellery £20-30 

1020 A lady's Marbin wristwatch contained in a gold case £20-30 

1021 A micro mosaic bracelet £20-30 

1022 A 19th Century rectangular embroidered spectacle case with armorial decoration £25-35 

1023 2 gilt metal stick pins and 6 gold studs £20-30 

1024 A collection of various wristwatches and 2 crystal necklaces £20-30 

1025 A pair of modern embossed silver plated easel photograph frames 5 1/2" x 4" £15-20 

1026 A pair of Georgian fiddle pattern silver teaspoons, London 1819 1 ozs £10-20 

1027 A lady's Mondaine wristwatch contained in a 14ct gold case, 1 other gold cased 

wristwatch and a gentleman's Roamer wristwatch £20-30 

1028 A silver bracelet, 2 silver filigree bracelets and a diamonte necklace £15-25 

1029 A lady's Tissot wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold case with integral bracelet, a lady's 

Accurist wristwatch in a gold case and 1 other gold cased wristwatch £20-30 

1030 An ivory bracelet decorated elephants and a small collection of costume jewellery £10-20 

1031 A pair of oval silver plated sauce boat stands with armorial decoration and gadrooned 

borders 7 1/2" £5-10  

1032 A 19th Century leather spectacle case with embroidered decoration 5" £25-35 

1033 A quantity of costume jewellery £15-20 

1034 A William IV silver fiddle pattern teaspoon, London 1836 and other various spoons 

£10-20 

1035 2 folding pocket knives, a silver Langtree watch chain and a small quantity of costume 

jewellery contained in a leather case £15-25 

1036 A Victorian walnut box containing a collection of various wristwatches £20-30 

1037 A gilt metal multi link chain 18" £20-30 

1038 A lady's Volvo wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold case with 9ct integral bracelet, a 

Hamilton's wristwatch in a gold case and 1 other lady's wristwatch £15-25 

1039 A string of pearls, a silver filigree brooch, a silver chain, a heavy gilt metal cross on a 

chain and 2 brooches £20-30 

1040 A modern silver easel photograph frame 12" x 9 1/2" £30-50 

1041 A shell carved cameo brooch and 2 other brooches £15-25 

1042 A quantity of various costume jewellery £20-30 

1043 A quantity of various costume jewellery £15-25 

1044 A box containing costume jewellery £15-25 

1045 A collection of costume jewellery £15-25 

1046 A small collection of flatware £10-20 

1047 A collection of costume jewellery £10-20 
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1048 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

1049 A canteen of silver plated flatware and a collection of silver plated cutlery  £15-20 

1050 A collection of costume jewellery £15-25 

1051 A collection of various silver plated flatware £10-20 

1052 A modern embossed silver easel photograph frame 10" x 7" £30-50 

1053 A pair of silver plated fish servers, do. salad servers, do. serving spoons, 6 tea knives and 

6 silver plated tea spoons, all cased £20-30 

1054 A Britannia metal teapot, plated sugar bowl and a quantity of silver plated flatware 

£20-30 

1055 2 silver proof ingots in the form of stamps £30-50 

1056 A small collection of costume jewellery £10-20 

1057 A 1985 set of proof coins, 5 other sets of coins and a small collection of crowns £20-30 

1058 A collection of various coins £25-35 

1059 A quantity of various thrupenny bits £20-30 

1060 2 early hammered copper coins together with 3 early silver coins £20-40 

1061 A Roman silver coin £25-35 

1062 An Edward III penny? £15-20 

1063 An Edward IV shilling £30-50 

1064 An early hammered copper coin with crowned harp, crossed sceptres and crown £20-40 

1065 An Elizabeth I silver coin 1574 and 1 other £30-50 

1066 A William & Mary half crown 1689 £30-50 

1067 A George III 1812 bank token - 3 Shil, a George III shilling 1807 and 2 George IV silver 

half crowns? 1836 £20-30 

1068 A George II silver shilling 1758 £20-30 

1069 A George III 1814 bank token - 1 shilling sixpence, a George I shilling 1720, a George II 

shilling 1737 and a George III silver coin 1816 £20-30 

1070 A Queen Anne 1711 shilling, a George II shilling 1758 and a George III shilling 1787 

£20-30 

1071 20 various Maundy silver thruppences £30-50 

1072 An Eastern silver boat shaped coin together with 4 circular Eastern silver coins £20-30 

1073 6 early Eastern hammered copper coins and 2 other early copper coins £20-30 

1074 A collection of silver coins £20-30 

1075 An early copper coin with crown, Tudor rose and crown with 2 crossed swords and 1 

other early coin with crown and harp £20-30 

1076 A Birmingham 1 penny 1814 together with a Robert Blake Norwich token £20-30 

1077 3 folders of British pennies and half pennies £10-20 

1078 An oval silver plated platter with beadwork border 14" £5-10 

1079 2 silver plated pint tankards, various pewter tankards etc £15-253 

1080 A Victorian silver salver with bead work border and engraved decoration, London 1880, 

25 ozs £150-200 

1081 A silver plated teapot with matching cream jug, hotwater jug and an engraved silver 

plated salver £15-25 

1082 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks contained in an oak canteen box and 8 soup 

spoons £20-30 

1083 A circular white metal twin handled dish cover, the base marked Pirmans £15-20 

1084 A collection of enamelled souvenir spoons £5-10 
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1085 An embossed silver cheroot case with gold panel to the centre, 1 oz (heavily dented) 

£15-20 

 

End of sale, thank you for your attendance and bidding 

 

I M P O R T A N T    N O T I C E S 

 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.63% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 
 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and do 

not rush them whilst viewing, only ONE item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked to 

wait if it is busy.  
 

Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of 

identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be required. 

 

THE NEXT ANTIQUE  SALE WILL BE WEDNESDAY 4 AUGUST 2010, FURTHER 

GOOD QUALITY ENTRIES ARE INVITED, CLOSING DATE - MONDAY 25 JULY 

2010 


